Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

MICOGUN Public Somission

RECT) ŠÉP 091999

- 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
  - .10 Option I (Vnet Service) (Cont.)
    - .106 Network Savings Plan (Cont.)
      - .1063 Option 3

Customers selecting Network Savings Plan Option 3 commit to three years of service, will not be charged the Vnet Basic Feature Package Install Fee, and will receive the following discounts:

Monthly Revenue	Incremental Discounts %
\$0 - \$ 10,000	3.5%
\$10,000.01 - \$ 15,000	8.4%
\$15,000.01 - \$ 20,000	29.6%
\$20,000.01 - \$ 30,000	29.6%
\$30,000.01 - \$300,000	29.6%
Above \$300,000	29.6%

Option 3 customers who discontinue service during the first three years of selecting Option 3 will be assessed a \$5,000 charge for early termination liability, plus a charge equal to five (5) percent of the total cumulative undiscounted usage (call type specific usage charges, and DTO) from the date Option 3 commences to the time of complete disconnect from Vnet.



#### ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFEO

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 184

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Miccouri Public service Commission

RECD SEP 09 1999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .10 Option I (Vnet Service) (Cont.)
    - .106 Network Savings Plan (Cont.)
      - .1064 Option 4

Customers selecting Network Savings Plan Option 4 commit to three years of service, will not be charged the Vnet Basic Feature Package Install Fee, and will receive the following discounts.

<u>Monthly</u> <u>Revenue</u>	Incremental Discounts %
\$0 - \$ 10,000	2.0%
\$10,000.01 - \$ 15,000	6.9%
\$15,000.01 - \$ 20,000	6.9%
\$20,000.01 - \$ 30,000	23.6%
\$30,000.01 - \$300,000	31.4%
Above \$300,000	32.4%

Option 4 customers who discontinue service during the first three years of selection Option 4 will be assessed a \$5,000 charge for early termination liability, plus a charge equal to seven (7) percent of the total cumulative undiscounted usage (call type specific usage charges, and DTO) from the date Option 4 commences to the time of complete disconnect from Vnet.



ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: October 30, 1999-

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 185

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Miccovii Public Sorvice Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

réc'd sép 091999

- .10 Option I (Vnet Service) (Cont.)
  - .107 Service Conditions
    - 1. A Vnet Card customer must incur at least \$25,000 per month in total Vnet charges excluding Vnet Card surcharges and must have a minimum of 5% of its traffic terminating over dedicated access/termination lines each month.
    - 2. For each month that the conditions listed in #1 are not satisfied, the Vnet Card per call surcharge will be \$0.75 instead of \$0.25. There is no grace \_ period for this condition.
  - .108 Service Availability

Vnet Service is available as follows:

- A. T-1 Digital Access for Vnet is available in the MCI WORLDCOM Metropolitan Area Terminal locations set forth in Section C-7 Table I, Part B. This access method is also available in the cities set forth in Section C-7, Table IV, Part A, where facilities permit.
- B. Analog Local Access for Vnet is available in the MCI WORLDCOM Metropolitan Area Terminal locations set forth in Section C-7, Table I, Part A.
- C. Dial "1" access is available from all exchanges which have been converted to equal access in the cities listed in Section C-7, Table II.
- .109 Directory Assistance

In accordance with and subject to the provisions set forth in Section B-6.08, an undiscounted charge will be applied to each Directory Assistance call.

Miccourt Public ĔDŇŌŶ \$ 0 1999 EFFECTIVE CONCEPTION

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

MCI Communications Services, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Business Services MO PSC Tariff No. 1 2nd Revised Page No. 186 Cancels 1st Revised Page No. 186

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE HAS BEEN REMOVED

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Chicago, IL 60601 MCI Communications Services, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Business Services MO PSC Tariff No. 1 1st Revised Page No. 186 Cancels Original Page No. 186

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
  - .11 Option J (MCI Vision) 1/

Option J is an outbound customized telecommunications service which may include an inbound 800 service option using Business Line, WATS Access Line, or Dedicated Access Line Termination. It provides a unified service for single or multi-location companies using switched, dedicated, and card origination, and allows switched and dedicated termination. Option J is suitable for long distance calls within the entire state of Missouri. All rates and charges apply to all MCI Vision Programs unless otherwise specified. All Option J calls will be based on an 18-second minimum per call and six-second increments except for Operator Assisted calls, which are subject to a 60 second initial period and additional 60 second increments. All Option J Off-Peak Vision or MCI Vision Power Rate Off-Peak outbound calls are subject to a six second minimum initial period and additional six second increments. Inbound service ordered with Off-Peak Vision or the MCI Vision Power Rate Off-Peak Program are subject to an 18 second minimum initial period and additional six second increments. 2/

Subscribers to Vision take the Vision Service Package which includes the availability of Dedicated and Switched and Card Access and Dedicated Switched and WATS Access Line Termination; Time of Day Discounts; Long Distance Directory Assistance, Accounting Codes, Universal Range Privileges; Call Detail, and either a consolidated invoice or location level invoices for all Vision calls from all locations.

The rules and regulations governing the provision of service for inbound 800 calls are identical to those for Option H, except where otherwise noted.

The Company does not invoice charges in fraction of cent; the minimum charge for any element is \$.01.

N N

<u>l</u>/Beginning July 1, 1996, Option J (MCI Vision) will no longer be available to new subscribers unless otherwise noted herein. <u>2</u>/For customers currently enrolled in the Vision RPP Plan as described in MCI's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1, customers will receive the usage rates and discounts effective on 2/1/95.

Issued: March 1, 2006

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: April 1, 2006



#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

MICCOMP Public RÉC'D SÉP 091999

#### .11 Option J (MCI Vision) 1/

Option J is an outbound customized telecommunications service which may include an inbound 800 service option using Business Line, WATS Access Line, or Dedicated Access Line Termination. It provides a unified service for single or multi-location companies using switched, dedicated, and card origination, and allows switched and dedicated termination. Option J is suitable for long distance calls within the entire state of Missouri. All rates and charges apply to all MCI Vision Programs unless otherwise specified. All Option J calls will be based on an 18-second minimum per call and six-second increments except for Operator Assisted calls, which are subject to a 60 second initial period and additional 60 second increments. All Option J Off-Peak Vision or MCI Vision Power Rate Off-Peak outbound calls are subject to a six second minimum initial period and additional six second increments. Inbound service ordered with Off-Peak Vision or the MCI Vision Power Rate Off-Peak Program are subject to an 18 second minimum initial period and additional six second increments. 2/

Subscribers to Vision take the Vision Service Package which includes the availability of Dedicated and Switched and Card Access and Dedicated Switched and WATS Access Line Termination; Time of Day Discounts; Long Distance Directory Assistance, Accounting Codes, Universal Range Privileges; Call Detail, and either a consolidated invoice or location level invoices for all Vision calls from all locations.

The rules and regulations governing the provision of service for inbound 800 calls are **CANCELLEO** ntical to those for Option H, except where otherwise noted.

APR 0 1 2006 By ST RS 186 Public Service Commission MISSOURI



- 1/ Beginning July 1, 1996, Option J (MCI Vision) will no longer be available to new subscribers unless otherwise noted herein.
- 2/ For customers currently enrolled in the Vision RPP Plan as described in MCI's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1, customers will receive the usage rates and discounts effective on 2/1/95.

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE CORDERAD 1199-

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 187

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .11 Option J (MCI Vision)
    - .111 Access/Termination Methods and Charges
      - .1111 Outbound Services

.11111 Dedicated Access/Termination

#### .111111<u>T-1 Digital Access/Termination</u>

Components associated with T-1 Digital Access and their relevant monthly and non-recurring charges are those shown in Section C-2.0221 as in effect on the date of the invoice.

.111112Analog Access/Termination

Components associated with Analog Access and their relevant monthly and non-recurring charges are those shown in Section C-2.0211 as in effect on the date of the invoice.





CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE

NOV 3 0 1999

Missouri Public Sorvico Commission

RECT) SÉP 091999

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

RFCT) SEP 091999

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Sorvico Commission

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .11 Option J (MCI Vision) (Cont.)
    - .111 Access/Termination Methods and Charges (Cont.)
      - .1111 Outbound Service (Cont.)

.11112 Shared Access

.111121 Vision Card Access

Available from any touch-tone phone via an "800" number. Calls can be made to anywhere within the state of Missouri.

.1111211 <u>Vision Card Surcharge</u> Applies to each Vision Card call other than calls to Directory Assistance.

\$0.95 per call

.1111212 <u>MCI Vision Power Rate 1</u>/ Card Surcharge

\$0.90 per call

.111122<u>Vision Switched Location Charge</u> Applies to each Vision location with switched access.

> Monthly \$5.00

installation \$0.00



1/ The MCI Vision Power Rate Program will continue to be available to customers after July 1, 1996.

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFEC

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 189

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .11 Option J (MCI Vision) (Cont.)
    - .111 Access/Termination Methods and Charges (Cont.)
      - .1112 Inbound 800 Services

The charges in Section C-3.091 apply.

RF(1) SEP 09 1999

Missouri Public Sorvission 9 9 - 5 8 8 FILED NOV 3 0 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 **Missouri Public** Service Commission

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE CROSSING SUL 1999

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

#### MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 190 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 190

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Service Corn

RECD DEC 16 1999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .11 Option J (MCI Vision) (Cont.)
    - .112 Rates and Charges
      - .1121 Outbound Service 1/2/

Mileage	Switched	Dedicated	Card
Band 3/	Access	<u>Access</u>	Access
0 - 100 miles	\$0.2729 1	\$0.1749	\$0.2695 I
101+ miles	\$0.2729 1	\$0.1749 I	\$0.2695 l

- .1122 Inbound 800 Services
  - .11221 <u>Per Minute Usage Charges</u>: Inbound calls will be priced at rates specified below.

Business Line/ Switched WATS Access Line Termination \$0.3140 I

Dedicated Access Line Termination \$0.1538 |

- 1/ Vision customers participating in MCI's Interstate Tariff Off-Peak Vision Program will receive a 10% Viscount off of Switched and Dedicated Intrastate Vision tariff rates. All Off-Peak Vision Program calls are subject to a 6-second minimum initial period and additional 6-second increments.
- 2/ The following intrastate usage rates will apply for Vision customers participating in MCI's Interstate Vision Regional Program. Participating customers are not eligible to receive additional Vision discounts. The Vision Card Access surcharge found in Section C-3.1111211 will apply to Card usage:

Switched/Card Access \$0.1878 | Dedicated Access \$0.1311

SC &

EFFECTIVE

Mileage is calculated by using the formula presented in Section C-6.01.

ISSUED: December 16, 1999

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission

<u>3</u>/

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

FEB 06 2000

്റിരറ

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 **ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 190** 

SONTÃ

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .11 Option J (MCI Vision) (Cont.)
    - Rates and Charges .112
      - .1121 Outbound Service 1/2/

Switched	Dedicated	Rubli
<u>Access</u>	<u>Access</u>	<u>Acces</u>
\$0.2602	\$0.1667	\$0.25
\$0.2602	\$0.1667	\$0.25
	<u>Access</u> \$0.2602	<u>Access</u> \$0.2602 \$0.1667

- .1122 Inbound 800 Services
  - ,11221 Per Minute Usage Charges: Inbound calls will be priced at rates specified below.

**Business Line**/ Switched WATS Access Line Termination \$0.2993

Dedicated Access Line Termination \$0.1466

- Vision customers participating in MCI's Interstate Tariff Off-Peak Vision Program will receive a 10% 1/ Viscount off of Switched and Dedicated Intrastate Vision tariff rates. All Off-Peak Vision Program calls are subject to a 6-second minimum initial period and additional 6-second increments.
- The following intrastate usage rates will apply for Vision customers participating in MCI's Interstate 2/ Vision Regional Program. Participating customers are not eligible to receive additional Vision discounts. The Vision Card Access surcharge found in Section C-3.1111211 will apply to Card usage:

Atlanta, Georgia 30328

Switched/Card Access \$0,1790

**Dedicated Access** \$0.1250

- Micsouri Public Sorves Commission FII FII NOV 3 0 1999
- Mileage is calculated by using the formula presented in Section C-6.01. 3/

EFFECTIVE ISSUED: September 9, 1999 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway NOV 3 0 1999 Suite 3200 .

RECD SEP 091999

Miccowii Public

## CANCELLED

JAN 1 5 2000 1St RP 190 B٧ c Service Commission MISSOURI SS 569 569

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 **1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 191** CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 191

· . .

RECD DEC 1 6 1999

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFE

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .11 Option J (MCI Vision) (Cont.)
    - .112 Rates and Charges
      - .1123 MCI Vision Power Rate Program 1/
        - .11231 MCI Vision Power Rate

Inbound/Outbound Switched Access	\$0.2260
Inbound/Outbound Dedicated Access	\$0.1246 I
MCI Power Rate Card Access	\$0.2260 I

.11232 MCI Vision Power Rate Off-Peak - The following per minute usage rates will apply for both outbound and inbound usage. For MCI Vision Power Rate Card Off-Peak Access, the per minute usage rates found in section C-3.11231, as well as the per call surcharge found in Section C-3.1111212 will apply.

Peak	Switched Access \$0.2497	Dedicated Access \$0.1319 I
Off-Peak	\$0.1554	\$0.0932

Schleg Commission

FILED FEB 06 2000

MCI Vision Power Rate Programs will continue to be available to customers after July 1, 1996. 1/

∙t ÿ

ISSUED: December 16, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

FEB 06 2000

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 **Missouri Public** Service Commission EFFECTIVE A Manual VIII 2000

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 191

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TAREFORMED COMMUNICATIONS

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

## RECD SEP 091999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .11 Option J (MCI Vision) (Cont.)
    - .112 Rates and Charges
      - .1123 MCI Vision Power Rate Program 1/
        - .11231 MCI Vision Power Rate

Inbound/Outbound Switched Access	\$0.2154
Inbound/Outbound Dedicated Access	\$0.1188
MCI Power Rate Card Access	\$0.2154

.11232 <u>MCI Vision Power Rate Off-Peak</u> - The following per minute usage rates will apply for both outbound and inbound usage. For MCI Vision Power Rate Card Off-Peak Access, the per minute usage rates found in section C-3.11231, as well as the per call surcharge found in Section C-3.1111212 will apply.

	Switched	Dedicated
	Access	Access
Peak	\$0.2380	\$0.1257
Off-Peak	\$0.1481	\$0.0888
UII-Feak	φ0, 1 <del>4</del> 01	ΨU.0000

### CANCELLED

JAN 1 5 2000 IST RP # 191 Public Service Commission MISSOURI BORMES Commission

FILE NOV 30 1999

1/ MCI Vision Power Rate Programs will continue to be available to customers after July 1, 1996.

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

EFFECTIV

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Sorrico Commission

RECD SEP 0 9 1999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
- 4.
- .11 Option J (MCI Vision) (Cont.)
  - .112 Rates and Charges (Cont.)
    - .1124 <u>Operator Assistance</u> For intrastate calls placed with the assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, the rates and surcharges described in Sections C-3.0266 and C-3.0264, respectively, will apply.
    - .1125 <u>Government Pricing Plan (GPP) 1</u>/ The following rates will be applied to the intrastate portion of usage for customers of Type 11, Type 12, Type 13 and Type 14 GPPs as described in MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C. No. 1 Tariff, Section C-16.
      - .11251 <u>Business Day Rates</u>: The following rates apply 8 a.m. 5 p.m. weekdays.

	Switched		<u>Dedicated</u>	
Mileage	First	Add'l	First	Add'l
<u>Band</u>	<u>18 Secs.</u>	6 Secs.	<u>18 Secs.</u>	<u>6 Secs.</u>
0 - 292	\$0.0560	\$0.0187	\$0.0335	\$0.0112
293 - 430	\$0.0611	\$0.0204	\$0.0380	\$0.0127
431 +	\$0.0679	\$0.0226	\$0.0451	\$0.0150

.11252 <u>Non-Business Day Rates</u>: The following rates apply at all times other than 8 a.m. - 5 p.m. weekdays.

	Switched		<b>Dedicated</b>		
Mileage	First	Add'l	First	Add'l	
<u>Band</u>	<u>18 Secs.</u>	<u>6 Secs.</u>	<u>18 Secs.</u>	<u>6 Secs.</u>	
0 - 292	\$0.0448	\$0.0149	\$0.0251	\$0.0084	
293 - 430	\$0.0448	\$0.0163	\$0.0285	\$0.0095	
431 +	\$0.0543	\$0.0181	\$0.0338 <sub>c</sub>	\$0.0113	(C) and a constant
			Soi	vico Cor	Public

1/ The Government Pricing Plan (GPP) will continue to be available to customers after July 1, 19

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTI MERIODORISO ASSESS

NOV 3 0 1999

13 A 1 3 M

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 193

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .11 Option J (MCI Vision) (Cont.)
    - .113 Discounts 1/
      - .1131 Time of Day Discounts

A 20% discount will apply, on a call-by-call basis, to all inbound and outbound traffic occurring during the Evening and Night/Weekend rate periods (i.e. anytime except 8 a.m. -5 p.m. weekdays). When a Vision Call is established in one rate period and ends in the other, the rate in effect in each rate period applies to the portion of the call occurring during that rate period. The rate for inbound calls is the rate for the time of day at the terminating location. This discount does not apply to usage by customers of MCI Vision Power Rate.

#### .1132 Dedicated Termination Discount 2/

Upon a customer's written or verbal request all Vision Switched, Dedicated, and Card Access traffic, which is transmitted between locations of a customer and terminated by means of dedicated termination facilities, will receive a discount of \$0.02 per area code before all other discounts other than the Time of Day and Dedicated Termination Discounts are applied.

FILED NOV 8 0 1999

The Dedicated Termination Discount and the Vision Services Package feature will continue to be 2/ available to customers after July 1, 1996.

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 **Missouri Public** Service Commission

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

EFFECTIVE

NOV 3 0 1999

Sorvigo Commicsi 9 9 - 5 8

# RECTD SEP 0 9 1999

<sup>1/</sup> Vision customers who subscribe to Intrastate Dedicated Leased Line Service and who also subscribe to MCI's Interstate Vision VIP Plus are eligible to receive discounts, as described in MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1, on these intrastate data services.

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .11 Option J (MCI Vision) (Cont.)
    - .113 Discounts (Cont.)
      - .1133 Domestic Optimizer Discount

A discount of 10 percent will be applied to all outbound Vision calls which are made to the single area code with the highest total usage (in dollars) in the period for which a bill is being calculated. This discount is calculated and applied at the location level. Directory Assistance and MCI Vision Power Rate calls are excluded from this discount. This discount is calculated on usage to that area code before all other discounts other than the Time of Day and Dedicated Termination Discounts are applied.

#### .1134 Volume Discounts

Volume Discounts, as set forth below, are available to those Vision customers whose total monthly combined inbound 800 and outbound usage and surcharges (not including the service fee or optional features charged) equal or exceeds \$1,000.00 per invoice. The discounts shown apply on an incremental basis and only for amounts in excess of each usage threshold. Usage charges for MCI Vision Power Rate Programs are not eligible to receive this discount.

Total Monthly Usage \$0 - \$999.99 \$1,000.00 - \$4,999.99 \$5,000.00 - \$9,999.99 \$10,000.00 - \$19,999.99 \$20,000.00 +

Volume Discount 0% 5% 8% 11% 14%

Miscourt Public Bai vico Commission FILED NOV 3 0 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 **Missouri Public** Service Commission

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

EFFECTIVE Conductive 1999

NOV 3 0 1999

## Missaun Public Somico Completion

## **RECT)** SEP 091999

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (CONT.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

**RECTD** SEP 0 9 1999

#### .11 Option J (MCI Vision) (Cont.)

.114 <u>Vision Service Package</u> 1/

The Vision Service Package, to which all Vision customers subscribe, includes the availability of Dedicated and/or Switched Access, inbound 800, Time of Discounts, Long Distance Directory Assistance, plus the following:

#### For Inbound 800 and Outbound Service:

Call Detail on Paper and/or Magnetic Tape - Call detail records, including the price for each call. One type of Call Detail medium is included in this Package Fee; however, the customer may receive both Paper and Magnetic tape at these additional costs: \$25 one-time set up fee and \$25 per month.

#### For Outbound Service:

Accounting Codes (up to 7-Digits) - A customer can specify that Accounting Codes are to be dialed from specific dedicated access groups and Dial "1" telephone numbers (ANIs).

Universal Calling Range Privileges - Customer can specify the type of Vision calls allowable for users on each Dedicated Access Line group, for each Vision Card authorization code, for each Dial "1" ANI (originating telephone number), and for each ID code (see Section C-3.11243 regarding ID codes). The range privileges are defined as follows:

0 = no calls allowed 2 = the entire state of Missouri

FILEDNOV & 1999

1/ The Dedicated Termination Discount and the Vision Service Package feature will continue to be available to customers after July 1, 1996.

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE Code and 19 9

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

RECD SEP 091999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .11 Option J (MCI Vision) (Cont.)
    - .114 Vision Service Package (Cont.)

For Outbound Service (Cont.)

The monthly MCI Vision Service Package Fee is \$50 per customer per month for those customers whose monthly usage is \$450 or less. The MCI Vision Service Package fee for customers whose monthly usage exceeds \$450 but less than \$500 will be charged the difference between the customers' actual usage in that month and \$500. Customers billing whose monthly usage exceeds \$500 will not be charged a monthly MCI Vision Service Package Fee.



ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE Condension 999

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 197

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Sorvice Commission

RECT) SEP 09 1999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .11 Option J (MCI Vision) (Cont.)
    - .115 Optional Features 1/
      - .11511 10-Digit Restriction

Customer specifies individual called 10-digit phone numbers to be blocked.

	Monthly	Installation
	Per Customer	Per Customer
10-Digit Restriction	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00

#### .11512 Custom Calling Range Privileges

Customer can specify the type of Vision calls allowable for users on each Dedicated Access Line Group, for each Vision Card authorization code and for each Dial "1" ANI (originating telephone number) and for each ID code (see Section C-3.11243 regarding ID codes). For each Customized Range Privilege, the customer defines the allowable state, area codes, and area code-exchange code combinations.

	Monthly <u>Per Customer</u>	Installation Per Customer
Customized Range Privileges	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00



Optional Features will continue to be available to customers after July 1, 1996.

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVES of the following of the

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 198

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Sorvico Commission

RECTD SEP 09 1999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .11 Option J (MCI Vision) (Cont.)
    - .115 Optional Features (Cont.)

#### .11513 Personal ID Codes

A customer may elect to have an optional code, from 1-7 digits dialed after the telephone number (ANI) of a dedicated or Dial "1" call. These codes may be dialed in conjunction with accounting codes, with the total digit string not to exceed 7-digits. Personal ID codes will not be pro-rated to accommodate less than block increment.

	Monthly Per Customer	Installation Per Customer
Personal ID Codes	······································	
(Per Block of 1000)	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00

#### .11514 <u>Remote Exchange</u>

Allows the customer to establish a local number in a distance city.

	monany	moundation
	Per Customer	Per Customer
Remote Exchange	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00

Monthly



EFFECTIVE

Installation

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008
#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .11 Option J (MCI Vision) (Cont.)
    - .115 Optional Features (Cont.)
      - .1151 For Outbound Service (Cont.)
        - .11515 Instant Ringdown

Customer may select a dedicated access line to have the capability to automatically dial another switched or dedicated location.

	Monthly	Installation
	Per Customer	Per Customer
Instant Ringdown	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00

.11516 MCI Vision Invoicing 1/ - A customer must choose between two options of invoicing. With Consolidated Invoicing, a single monthly invoice will be rendered for all locations of a Corporate Enterprise. With the Location Level Invoicing option, each customer's account under the Corporate Enterprise will receive an individual invoice and will be responsible for remitting payment for usage and charges associated with that particular account. The Corporate Enterprise must accept contingent financial responsibility for all invoice charges to accounts electing this option.

	Consolidated Invoicing	MONTHLY <u>RECURRING</u> \$0	INSTALLATION \$0
<u>1</u> / For inbound 800 service	Location Level Invoicing , these invoicing options apply.	\$25/Corporate Enterprise	\$3/Invoice 55 Contribution 9 - 5 8 8 NOV <b>3 0 1</b> 599
ISSUED: September 9, 1999	Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200		VE. C. MOV 3 0 1999

Miscouri Public Servico Commission

# RECD SEP 09 1999

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 **Missouri Public** Service Commission Atlanta, Georgia 30328

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE HAS BEEN REMOVED

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission

MISSOUR Public Sordes Commission

RECT) SEP 091999

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
  - .11 Option J (MCI Vision) (Cont.)
    - .115 Optional Features (Cont.)
      - .1151 For Outbound Service (Cont.)
        - .11517 <u>Direct Termination Overflow (DTO)</u> 1/: Allows the customer to designate that calls to specific terminating dedicated trunk groups are to be alternately routed over shared MCI WORLDCOM facilities or to another dedicated tmk group, if all the trunks in the target terminating trunk group are busy.
        - .11518 Interswitch DTO Call Segment Charges: Customer pays for two call segments for calls where the originating MCI WORLDCOM Switch and the serving MCI WORLDCOM Switch of the target terminating trunk group are different.
          - Segment 1: From the originating point to target terminating dedicated trunk group. Switched Access, Dedicated Access, or Vision Card Access charges (Section C-3.1121) and the Dedicated Termination Discount (Section C-3.1123) will apply.
          - Segment 2: From the target terminating dedicated trunk group to destination telephone number or terminating dedicated trunk group. Dedicated Access charges (Section C-3.1121) will apply if destination telephone number or terminating dedicated trunk group is over 100 miles from target terminating dedicated trunk group. The Dedicated Termination Discount will be taken if applicable.

9 9 - 5 8 8 FILED NOV **3 0 1599** 

1/ For inbound 800 service, these charges apply.

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE CONDENSES

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE HAS BEEN REMOVED

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .11 Option J (MCI Vision) (Cont.)
    - .115 Optional Features (Cont.)
      - .1151 For Outbound Service (Cont.)
        - .11519 Intraswitch DTO Call Segment Charges: Customer pays for one call segment where the originating MCI WORLDCOM Switch and the serving MCI WORLDCOM Switch of the target terminating trunk group are the same.

From the originating switch to destination telephone number or to terminating dedicated trunk groups, Switched Access, Dedicated Access, or Vision Card Access charges (Section C-3.1121) and the Dedicated Termination Discount (C-3.1123) will be assessed where applicable for intrastate calls.

#### .116 Service Availability

Vision Service is available as follows:

- T-1 Digital Access for Vision is available in the MCI WORLDCOM Α. Metropolitan Area Terminal locations set forth in Section C-7, Table I, Part B. This access method is also available in the cities set forth in Section C-7. Table IV, Part A, where facilities permit.
- Β. Analog Local Access for Vision is available in the MCI WORLDCOM Metropolitan Area Terminal locations set forth in Section C-7, Table I, Part Α.
- C. Dial "1" access is available from all exchanges which have been converted to equal access in the cities listed in Section C-7, Table II.
- D. Vision customers can terminate calls to all cities within the state of Missouri.

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 **Missouri Public** Service Commission Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway 99-588 FILED NOV 3 0 1999 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

Missoun Public Sarried Commission

# RECT) SEP 091999

EFFECTIVE: Ocidication 1999

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE HAS BEEN REMOVED

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 202

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Alsoount Public Service Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

RECT) SEP 091999

- .11 Option J (MCI Vision) (Cont.)
  - .117 Directory Assistance

In accordance with and subject to the provisions set forth in Section B-6.08, an undiscounted charge will be applied to each Directory Assistance call.

FILED NOV 58 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE Condences of Cost

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.12 Option K (MCI Preferred) (Cont.)

Option K is a one-way, outbound, multipoint service for single or multi-location customers using Dial One origination. In connection with Option K using Dial One Access, Service Type 1 only as described below, the customer can obtain an inbound 800 termination option. Multiple outbound calling locations will be billed via a single invoice. If applicable, upon enrollment, the customer must designate each originating Dial One telephone number as either Service Type 1 or Service Type 2 as described below. Outbound Option K calls may originate from all locations within Missouri. Outbound calls are dialed without the assistance of an MCI Operator and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.026. Inbound Option K calls are made through a designated 800 number, and the Option K customer is billed rather than the call originators. All Option K calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an additional 60-second increments.

By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this service is restricted in the following manner: Customer may not resell theservices in any manner, including but not limited to as a wholesaler or aggregator.

- .121 Access Methods
  - .1211 <u>Dial One Access</u> Dial One Access can be used for Option K alone or in conjunction with Calling Card Access and/or 800 Access. There are two types of Dial One Service: Service Type 1 and Service Type 2. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty (50) Service Type 1 locations and up to five (5) Service Type 2 locations for each Option K account. A Service Type 1 location is defined as all lines associated with a single billing telephone number (BTN) as provided by the local exchange carrier. At each Service Type 2 location, there can be a maximum of two (2) originating telephone numbers. However, there is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a Service Type 1 location.
  - .1212 [Reserved For Future Use.]

ISSUED: December 22, 2015

Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005 EFFECTIVE: January 23, 2016

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2016-0163

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 (D)

(D) (D)

(D)

(D)

MCI Communications Services INC.

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 6th REVISED PAGE NO. 203 CANCELS 5th REVISED PAGE NO. 203

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. <u>METERED\_USE\_SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

.12 Option K (MCI Preferred) (Cont.)

Option K is a one-way, outbound, multipoint service for single or multilocation customers using Dial One or Calling Card origination. In connection with Option K using Dial One Access, Service Type 1 only as described below, the customer can obtain an inbound 800 termination option. Multiple outbound calling locations will be billed via a single invoice. If applicable, upon enrollment, the customer must designate each originating Dial One telephone number as either Service Type 1 or Service Type 2 as described below. Outbound Option K calls may originate from all locations within Missouri. Outbound calls are dialed without the assistance of an MCI Operator, except for Calling Card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.026. Inbound Option K calls are made through a designated 800 number, and the Option K customer is billed rather than the call originators. All Option K calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an additional 60-second increments.

By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this service is restricted in the following manner: Customer may not resell the services in any manner, including but not limited to as a wholesaler or aggregator.

#### .121 Access Methods

- .1211 <u>Dial One Access</u> Dial One Access can be used for Option K alone or in conjunction with Calling Card Access and/or 800 Access. There are two types of Dial One Service: Service Type 1 and Service Type 2. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty (50) Service Type 1 locations and up to five (5) Service Type 2 locations for each Option K account. A Service Type 1 location is defined as all lines associated with a single billing telephone number (BTN) as provided by the local exchange carrier. At each Service Type 2 location, there can be a maximum of two (2) originating telephone numbers. However, there is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a Service Type 1 location.
- .1212 <u>Calling Card Access</u> Calling Card Access, available for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by calling an MCI-assigned "800" number, can be used for Option K alone or in conjunction with Dial One and 800 Access. A customer may request up to fifty (50) calling card authorization codes per account. A \$1.20 per call surcharge will apply to each Option K Calling Card call.

ISSUED: November 1, 2005 CANCELLED January 23, 2016 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2016-0163

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, 1L 60601 I

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 3.
  - .12

Option K (MCI Preferred) (Cont.) Option K is a one-way, outbound, multipoint service for single or multi-location customers using Dial One or Calling Card origination. In connection with Option K using Dial One Access, Service Type 1 only as described below, the customer can obtain an inbound 800 termination option. Multiple outbound calling locations will be billed via a single invoice. If applicable, upon enrollment, the customer must designate each originating Dial One telephone number as either Service Type 1 or Service Type 2 as described below. Outbound Option K calls may originate from all locations within Missouri. Outbound calls are dialed without the assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM Operator, except for Calling Card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.026. Inbound Option K calls are made through a designated 800 number, and the Option K customer is billed rather than the call originators. All Option K calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an additional 60-second increments.

By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this service is restricted in the following manner: Customer may not resell the services in any manner, including but not limited to as a wholesaler or aggregator.

- .121 Access Methods
  - .1211 Dial One Access Dial One Access can be used for Option K alone or in conjunction with Calling Card Access and/or 800 Access. There are two types of Dial One Service: Service Type 1 and Service Type 2. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty (50) Service Type 1 locations and up to five (5) Service Type 2 locations for each Option K account. A Service Type 1 location is defined as all lines associated with a single billing telephone number (BTN) as provided by the local exchange carrier. At each Service Type 2 location, there can be a maximum of two (2) originating telephone numbers. However, there is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a Service Type 1 location.
  - .1212 Calling Card Access Calling Card Access, available for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by calling an MCI WORLDCOM-assigned "800" number, can be used for Option K alone or in conjunction with Dial One and 800 Access. A customer may request up to fifty (50) calling card authorization codes per account. A \$1.10 per call surcharge will apply to each Option K Calling Card call.



DEC 0 1 2005

67 RS 203 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: July 16, 2004

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2004



Ι

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### ION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

# REC'D NOV 1 4 2003

#### 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

.12 Option K (MCI Preferred) (Cont.)

Service Commissio

Ν

Option K is a one-way, outbound, multipoint service for single or multilocation customers using Dial One or Calling Card origination. In connection with Option K using Dial One Access, Service Type 1 only as described below, the customer can obtain an inbound 800 termination option. Multiple outbound calling locations will be billed via a single invoice. If applicable, upon enrollment, the customer must designate each originating Dial One telephone number as either Service Type 1 or Service Type 2 as described below. Outbound Option K calls may originate from all locations within Missouri. Outbound calls are dialed without the assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM Operator, except for Calling Card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.026. Inbound Option K calls are made through a designated 800 number, and the Option K customer is billed rather than the call originators. All Option K calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an additional 60-second increments.

By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this service is restricted in the following manner: Customer may not resell the services in any manner, including but not limited to as a wholesaler or aggregator.

#### .121 Access Methods

- .1211 <u>Dial One Access</u> Dial One Access can be used for Option K alone or in conjunction with Calling Card Access and/or 800 Access. There are two types of Dial One Service: Service Type 1 and Service Type 2. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty (50) Service Type 1 locations and up to five (5) Service Type 2 locations for each Option K account. A Service Type 1 location is defined as all lines associated with a single billing telephone number (BTN) as provided by the local exchange carrier. At each Service Type 2 location, there can be a maximum of two (2) originating telephone numbers. However, there is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a Service Type 1 location.
- .1212 <u>Calling Card Access</u> Calling Card Access, available for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by calling an MCI WORLDCOM-assigned "800" number, can be used for Option K alone or in conjunction with Dial One and 800 Access. A customer may request up to fifty (50) calling card authorization codes per account. A \$1.00 per call surcharge will apply to each Option K Calling Card call.

# CANCELLED

AUG 0 1 2004 By Struce 203 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED DEC 1 6 2003

EFFECTIVE: December 15, 2003

ISSUED: November 14, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

DFC 1 6 2003

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 3rd REVISED PAGE NO. 203 CANCELS 2nd REVISED PAGE NO. 203

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public Sorvico Commission

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

### RF(1) JUN 19 2003

- 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
  - .12 Option K (MCI Preferred) (Cont.)

Option K is a one-way, outbound, multipoint service for single or multilocation customers using Dial One or Calling Card origination. In connection with Option K using Dial One Access, Service Type 1 only as described below, the customer can obtain an inbound 800 termination option. Multiple outbound calling locations will be billed via a single invoice. If applicable, upon enrollment, the customer must designate each originating Dial One telephone number as either Service Type 1 or Service Type 2 as described below. Outbound Option K calls may originate from all locations within Missouri. Outbound calls are dialed without the assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM Operator, except for Calling Card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.026. Inbound Option K customer is billed through a designated 800 number, and the Option K customer is billed rather than the call originators. All Option K calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an additional 60-second increments

#### .121 Access Methods

- .1211 <u>Dial One Access</u> Dial One Access can be used for Option K alone or in conjunction with Calling Card Access and/or 800 Access. There are two types of Dial One Service: Service Type 1 and Service Type 2. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty (50) Service Type 1 locations and up to five (5) Service Type 2 locations for each Option K account. A Service Type 1 location is defined as all lines associated with a single billing telephone number (BTN) as provided by the local exchange carrier. At each Service Type 2 location, there can be a maximum of two (2) originating telephone numbers. However, there is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a Service Type 1 location.
- .1212 <u>Calling Card Access</u> Calling Card Access, available for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by calling an MCI WORLDCOM-assigned "800" number, can be used for Option K alone or in conjunction with Dial One and 800 Access. A customer may request up to fifty (50) calling card authorization codes per account. A \$1.00 per call surcharge will apply to each Option K Calling Card call.

## CANCELLED

DEC 1 6 2003 Commission Public Se MISSOURI

SSUED: June 19, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2003

Ι

Missouri Public Servico Commiccion

FLED JUL 01 2003

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 203 CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 203

## Missouri Public

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

# REC'D JUN 24 2002

#### 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

.12

# Service Commission

Option K (MCI Preferred) (Cont.) Option K is a one-way, outbound, multipoint service for single or multilocation customers using Dial One or Calling Card origination. In connection with Option K using Dial One Access, Service Type 1 only as described below, the customer can obtain an inbound 800 termination option. Multiple outbound calling locations will be billed via a single invoice. If applicable, upon enrollment, the customer must designate each originating Dial One telephone number as either Service Type 1 or Service Type 2 as described below. Outbound Option K calls may originate from all locations within Missouri. Outbound calls are dialed without the assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM Operator, except for Calling Card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.026. Inbound Option K calls are made through a designated 800 number, and the Option K customer is billed rather than the call originators. All Option K calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an additional 60-second increments

#### .121 Access Methods

- .1211 <u>Dial One Access</u> Dial One Access can be used for Option K alone or in conjunction with Calling Card Access and/or 800 Access. There are two types of Dial One Service: Service Type 1 and Service Type 2. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty (50) Service Type 1 locations and up to five (5) Service Type 2 locations for each Option K account. A Service Type 1 location is defined as all lines associated with a single billing telephone number (BTN) as provided by the local exchange carrier. At each Service Type 2 location, there can be a maximum of two (2) originating telephone numbers. However, there is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a Service Type 1 location.
- .1212 <u>Calling Card Access</u> Calling Card Access, available for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by calling an MCI WORLDCOM-assigned "800" number, can be used for Option K alone or in conjunction with Dial One and 800 Access. A customer may request up to fifty (50) calling card authorization codes per account. A \$0.90 per call surcharge will apply to each Option K Calling Card call.

CANCELLED

JUL 0 1 2003 nS203 Commission Public

🦾 🚙 Missouri Public

FILED JUL 03 2002

Service Commission

ISSUED: June 24, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 3, 2002

Ι

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1st Revised Page No. 203 Cancels Original Page No. 203

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public Service Commission

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

# REC'D AUG 20 2001

#### METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 3

.12 Option K (MCI Preferred) (Cont.)

Option K is a one-way, outbound, multipoint service for single or multilocation customers using Dial One or Calling Card origination. In connection with Option K using Dial One Access, Service Type 1 only as described below, the customer can obtain an inbound 800 termination option. Multiple outbound calling locations will be billed via a single invoice. If applicable, upon enrollment, the customer must designate each originating Dial One telephone number as either Service Type 1 or Service Type 2 as described below. Outbound Option K calls may originate from all locations within Missouri. Outbound calls are dialed without the assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM Operator, except for Calling Card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.026. Inbound Option K calls are made through a designated 800 number, and the Option K customer is billed rather than the call originators. All Option K calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an additional 60-second increments

#### C/I

C/I

- .121 Access Methods
  - .1211 Dial One Access Dial One Access can be used for Option K alone or in conjunction with Calling Card Access and/or 800 Access. There are two types of Dial One Service: Service Type 1 and Service Type 2. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty (50) Service Type 1 locations and up to five (5) Service Type 2 locations for each Option K account. A Service Type 1 location is defined as all lines associated with a single billing telephone number (BTN) as provided by the local exchange carrier. At each Service Type 2 location, there can be a maximum of two (2) originating telephone numbers. However, there is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a Service Type 1 location.
  - .1212 Calling Card Access Calling Card Access, available for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by calling an MCI WORLDCOM-assigned "800" number, can be used for Option K alone or in conjunction with Dial One and 800 Access. A customer may request up to fifty (50) calling card authorization codes per account. A \$0.80 per call surcharge will apply to each Option K Calling Card call.



Missourl Public Service Commission

FILED OCT 0 5 2001

JUL 0 3 2002 and ps 203 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: August 21, 2001

> Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

September 10 2001 EFFECTIVE:

OCT 0 5 2001

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

## RFCD SEP 0 9 1999

.12 Option K (MCI Preferred) (Cont.)

> Option K is a one-way, outbound, multipoint service for single or multi-location customers using Dial One or Calling Card origination. In connection with Option K using Dial One Access, Service Type 1 only as described below, the customer can obtain an inbound 800 termination option. Multiple outbound calling locations will be billed via a single invoice. If applicable, upon enrollment, the customer must designate each originating Dial One telephone number as either Service Type 1 or Service Type 2 as described below. Outbound Option K calls may originate from all locations within Missouri. Outbound calls are dialed without the assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM Operator, except for Calling Card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.026. Inbound Option K calls are made through a designated 800 number, and the Option K customer is billed rather than the call originators. All Option K calls are subject to a 30second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 6-second increment.

#### Access Methods .121

- Dial One Access Dial One Access can be used for Option K alone or in .1211 conjunction with Calling Card Access and/or 800 Access. There are two types of Dial One Service: Service Type 1 and Service Type 2. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty (50) Service Type 1 locations and up to five (5) Service Type 2 locations for each Option K account. A Service Type 1 location is defined as all lines associated with a single billing telephone number (BTN) as provided by the local exchange carrier. At each Service Type 2 location, there can be a maximum of two (2) 15t/RP203 originating telephone numbers. However, there is no limit to the number of Public Service Commission originating telephone numbers at a Service Type 1 location.
  - .1212 Calling Card Access Calling Card Access, available for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by calling an MCI WORLDCOM-assigned "800" number, can be used for Option K alone or in conjunction with Dial One and 800 Access. A customer may request up to fifty (50) calling card authorization codes per account. A \$0.80 per call surcharge will apply to each Option K Calling Card call. Sal view Commission 99-588 Nov 801999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED

OCT 0 5 2001

MISSOURI

6.7

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

EFFECTIVE

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont'd)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)

- .12 Option K (MCI Preferred) (Cont'd)
  - .121 Access Methods (Cont'd)
    - .1213 <u>MCI Preferred 800</u> MCI Preferred 800 can be used as part of Option K service alone and/or in conjunction with Dial One access or calling card access. This type of access is accomplished by 800 termination in which MCI provides a unique 800 number with Business Line Termination Access to the Option K customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option K customer is billed for the calls rather than the call originators. A customer may order multiple 800 numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone number(s). Option K MCI Preferred 800 access customers are subject to the rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in this tariff.
    - .1214 <u>MCI Private 800</u> For each MCI Preferred Private 800 number, MCI will provide an 800 number, and a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls. The service as offered in this tariff is subject to the customer subscribing to MCI Private 800 as provided in MCI F.C.C. Tariff No. 1 and is subject to the provisions set forth therein.
  - .122 Monthly Recurring Charges
    - .1221 Minimum Charge: \$20.00 per account <sup>1/</sup>

ISSUED: April 29, 2011

Griselda Antu Tariff Author - E02F69 600 Hidden Ridge Irving, TX 75038 EFFECTIVE: June 1, 201120

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2011-0552

I

I

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180

<sup>1/</sup>The minimum charge will be waived if the combined interstate and intrastate usage (excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) exceeds \$20.00 per month.

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont'd)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)

- .12 Option K (MCI Preferred) (Cont'd)
  - .121 Access Methods (Cont'd)
    - .1213 <u>MCI Preferred 800</u> MCI Preferred 800 can be used as part of Option K service alone and/or in conjunction with Dial One access or calling card access. This type of access is accomplished by 800 termination in which MCI provides a unique 800 number with Business Line Termination Access to the Option K customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option K customer is billed for the calls rather than the call originators. A customer may order multiple 800 numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone number(s). Option K MCI Preferred 800 access customers are subject to the rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in this tariff.
    - .1214 <u>MCI Private 800</u> For each MCI Preferred Private 800 number, MCI will provide an 800 number, and a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls. The service as offered in this tariff is subject to the customer subscribing to MCI Private 800 as provided in MCI F.C.C. Tariff No. 1 and is subject to the provisions set forth therein.

#### .122 Monthly Recurring Charges

.1221 Minimum Charge: \$15.00 per account <sup>1/</sup>

(|)

1/The minimum charge will be waived if the combined interstate and intrastate usage (excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) exceeds \$15.00 per month.

(I)

ISSUED: July 1, 2010

CANCELED June 1, 2011 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2011-0552 Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2010

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2011-0009

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont'd)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)
  - .12 Option K (MCI Preferred) (Cont'd)
    - .121 Access Methods (Cont'd)
      - .1213 MCI Preferred 800 MCI Preferred 800 can be used as part of Option K service alone and/or in conjunction with Dial One access or calling card access. This type of access is accomplished by 800 termination in which MCI provides a unique 800 number with Business Line Termination Access to the Option K customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option K customer is billed for the calls rather than the call originators. A customer may order multiple 800 numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone number(s). Option K MCI Preferred 800 access customers are subject to the rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in this tariff.
      - .1214 <u>MCI Private 800</u> For each MCI Preferred Private 800 number, MCI will provide an 800 number, and a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls. The service as offered in this tariff is subject to the customer subscribing to MCI Private 800 as provided in MCI F.C.C. Tariff No. 1 and is subject to the provisions set forth therein.
    - .122 Monthly Recurring Charges

.1221 Minimum Charge: \$10.00 per account 1/

1/The minimum charge will be waived if the combined interstate and intrastate usage (excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) exceeds \$10.00 per month.

I

ISSUED: May 30, 2008 CANCELLED August 1, 2010 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2011-0009

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2008

Ι

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 204

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

## RECD SEP 09 1999

- .12 Option K (MCI Preferred) (Cont.)
  - .121 Access Methods (Cont.)
    - .1213 <u>MCI Preferred 800</u> MCI Preferred 800 can be used as part of Option K service alone and/or in conjunction with Dial One access or calling\_card access. This type of access is accomplished by 800 termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique 800 number with Business Line Termination Access to the Option K customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option K customer is billed for the calls rather than the call originators. A customer may order multiple 800 numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone number(s). Option K MCI Preferred 800 access customers are subject to the rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in this tariff.
    - .1214 <u>MCI Private 800</u> For each MCI Preferred Private 800 number, MCI WORLDCOM will provide an 800 number, and a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls. The service as offered in this tariff is subject to the customer subscribing to MCI Private 800 as provided in MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1 and is subject to the provisions set forth therein.
  - .122 Monthly Recurring Charges
    - .1221 Minimum Charge: \$5.00 per account 1/

MIDBOHN PUBLIC 99-588 FILED NOV **801999** 

1/ The minimum charge will be waived if the combined interstate and intrastate usage (excluding nonrecurring and monthly fees) exceeds \$5.00 per month.

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED July 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE

#### MCI Communications Services Inc d/b/a Verizon Business Services

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont'd)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)

.12 Option K (MCI Preferred) (Cont'd)

.123 Usage Charges 1/

#### .1231 Dial One Usage Charges (Service Type 1):

-----

(A)	InterLATA	BUSINESS DAY	EVENING	NIGHT/WEEKEND
		\$0.3400	\$0.3100	\$0.3100
(B)	IntraLATA	BUSINESS DAY	EVENING	NIGHT/WEEKEND
		\$0.2400	\$0.2200	\$0.2200
	.1232	Dial One Usage Ch	harges (Servi	.ce Type 2):
		BUSINESS DAY	EVENING	NIGHT/WEEKEND
		\$0.4000	\$0.3100	\$0.3100

The following Monthly Recurring Charge fee of \$10.00 apply T/I For each toll free number Using Business Line Access. T/I

1

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Chicago, IL 60601

#### MCI Communications Services INC.

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATE</u>	S (Cont.)
--	-----------

#### 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

1

- .12 Option K (MCI Preferred) (Cont.)
  - .123 <u>Usage Charges</u> <u>1</u>/

#### .1231 Dial One Usage Charges (Service Type 1):

(A)	InterLATA	BUSINESS DAY	EVENING	NIGHT/WEEKEND
		\$0.3400 I	\$0.3100 I	\$0.3100 I
(B)	IntraLATA	BUSINESS DAY	EVENING	NIGHT/WEEKEND
		\$0.2400 I	\$0.2200 I	\$0.2200 I
	.1232	<u>Dial One Usage Ch</u>	arges (Service_Type	e_2 <u>):</u>
		BUSINESS DAY	EVENING	NIGHT/WEEKEND
		\$0.4000	\$0.3100	\$0.3100 I

<u>1</u>/ Preferred customers participating in MCI's Interstate Preferred Regional Program will receive a five percent discount off of Dial One Service Type 1 and Service Type 2 intrastate Preferred tariffed rates.

ISSUED: November 1, 2005

CANCELLED August 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2005

5

1

MO PSC TARIFF NO.1 4th REVISED PAGE NO. 205 CANCELS 3rd REVISED PAGE NO. 205

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. <u>METERED\_USE\_SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
  - .12 Option K (MCI Preferred) (Cont.)

.123 <u>Usage Charges</u> 1/

.1231 Dial One Usage Charges (Service Type 1):

(A)	InterLATA	BUSINESS	DAY	EVENING		NIGHT/WE	EKEND
		\$0.3100	I	\$0.2800	I	\$0.2800	I
(B)	IntraLATA	BUSINESS	DAY	EVENING		NIGHT/WE	EKEND
		\$0.2200	I	\$0.2000	Ι	\$0.2000	I

.1232 Dial One Usage Charges (Service Type 2):

BUSINESS	DAY	EVENING		NIGHT/WE	EKEND
\$0.3600	I	\$0.2800	Ι	\$0.2800	I

# CANCELLED

## DEC 0 1 2005 By 5<sup>44</sup>RS - 205 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

<u>1</u>/

Preferred customers participating in MCI's Interstate Preferred Regional Program will receive a five percent discount off of Dial One Service Type 1 and Service Type 2 intrastate Preferred tariffed rates.

ISSUED: July 16, 2004

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601





-----

INTEREXCHAN	IGE TELECOMMUNICATIO	ONS SERVICES TAP	RIFF Missouri Public Service Commission
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS	AND RATES (Cont.)		۰ ر.
3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.</u>	L		RECTD JUN 19 2003
.12 Option K (MCI Prefer	red) (Cont.)		
.123 <u>Usage Charges</u>	<u>1</u> /		
.1231 <u>Dial One</u>	<u>Usage Charges (Ser</u>	vice Type 1):	
(A) InterLAT	A <u>BUSINESS DAY</u>	EVENING	NIGHT/WEEKEND
	\$0.2800 I	\$0.2500 I	\$0.2500 I
(B) IntraLAT	A <u>BUSINESS DAY</u>	EVENING	NIGHT/WEEKEND
	\$0.2000 I	\$0.1800 I	\$0.1800 I
.1232 <u>Dial One</u>	<u>Usage Charges (Ser</u>	<u>vice Type 2):</u>	
	BUSINESS DAY	EVENING	NIGHT/WEEKEND
	\$0.3200 I	\$0.2500 I	\$0.2500 I

CANCELLED

AUG 01 2004 JUNRS 205 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

1/

.

Preferred customers participating in MCI's Interstate Preferred Regional Program will receive a five percent discount off of Dial One Service Type 1 and Service Type 2 intrastate Preferred tariffed rates.

SSUED: June 19, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2003

Missouri Public Service Commission

FLED JUL 01 2003

MCIWORLDCOM COMMU		TELECOMMUNICATIONS		
<u>SECTION C - SERVI</u>	CE DESCRIPTIONS AN	<u>D RATES (Cont.)</u>		REC'D JUN 24 2002
	SERVICE (Cont.) on K (MCI Preferred	) (Cont.)		Service Commission
.123	<u>Usage Charges</u> <u>1</u> /			
	.1231 <u>Dial One Us</u>	<u>sage Charges (Servi</u>	<u>ce Type 1):</u>	
	(A) InterLATA	BUSINESS DAY	EVENING	NIGHT/WEEKEND
		\$0.2500 I	\$0.2200 I	\$0.2200 I
	(B) IntraLATA	BUSINESS DAY	EVENING	NIGHT/WEEKEND
		\$0.1800 I	\$0.1600 I	\$0.1600 I
_	.1232 <u>Dial One Us</u>	sage Charges (Servi	<u>ce Type 2):</u>	
		BUSINESS DAY	EVENING	NIGHT/WEEKEND
		\$0.2900 I	\$0.2200 I	\$0.2200 I
			·	·•• .
1. 1. (1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1			~	•

CANCELLED

JUL 0 1 2003 105 mssion Pť

# Missouri Public

FILED JUL 03 2002

Service Commission

<u>1</u>/ Preferred customers participating in MCI's Interstate Preferred Regional Program will receive a five percent discount off of Dial One Service Type 1 and Service Type 2 intrastate Preferred tariffed rates.

ISSUED: June 24, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 3, 2002

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 205 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 205

	INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFE Service Commission						
SECTI	ON C - S	ERVICE	DESCR	IPTIONS AND RATES (	Cont.)	RECTO JUL 02 2001	
3.	METER	RED USE	E SERVI	CE (Cont.)			
	.12	<u>Option</u>	K (MCLE	Preferred) (Cont.)		·	
		.123	<u>Usage</u>	Charges 1/			
			.1231	Dial One Usage Charge	s (Service Type 1	<del>h.</del>	
		(A) Inte	erLATA	BUSINESS DAY	EVENING	NIGHTWEEKEND	
		·		\$0.2200 I	\$0.2000 l	\$0.2000 I	
		(B) Intr	raLATA	BUSINESS DAY	EVENING	NIGHT/WEEKEND	
				\$0.1600 l	\$0.1400 I	\$0.1400 I	
			.1232	Dial One Usage Charge	es (Service Type)	2):	
				BUSINESS DAY	EVENING	NIGHT/WEEKEND	
				\$0.2600 1	\$0.2000 I	\$0.2000 I	

CANCELLED

11

JUL 03 2002 2nd RS 205 -ublic Service Commission MISSOURI

1/ Preferred customers participating in MCI's Interstate Preferred Regional Program will receive a five percent discount off of Dial One Service Type 1 and Service Type 2 intrastate Preferred tariffed rates.

ISSUED: July 2, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2001 Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED AUG 01 2001

. . . . . . . . . . . . .

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 205

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .12 Option K (MCI Preferred) (Cont.)
  - .123 Usage Charges 1/

A) InterLATA	BUSINESS DAY	<u>EVENING</u>	NIGHT/WEEKEND
	\$0.2050	\$0.1850	\$0.1850
B) IntraLATA	BUSINESS DAY	<u>EVENING</u>	NIGHT/WEEKEND
	\$0.1495	\$0.1325	\$0.1325
1232	Dial One Usage Charge	es (Service Type )	2):

Une Usage Unarges (Service Type Z)

BUSINESS DAY	EVENING	NIGHT/WEEKEND
\$0.2450	\$0.1870	\$0.1870

## CANCELLED

AUG 01 2001 155 RP 205 By [Public Service Commission MISSOURI

> Missouri Püblic Salviss Commission FILED NOV 528081999

1/ Preferred customers participating in MCI's Interstate Preferred Regional Program will receive a five percent discount off of Dial One Service Type 1 and Service Type 2 intrastate Preferred tariffed rates.

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

EFFECTIVE Condex diversion

NOV 3 0 1999



RECT) SEP 091999

Missouri Pùblic Service Commission

.1231 Dial One Usage Charges (Service Type 1): (/ (E

(D)

(D)

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .12 Option K (MCI Preferred) (Cont.)
  - .123 Usage Charges (Cont.)
    - .1233 [Reserved For Future Use.]
    - .1234 800 Usage Charges:

BUSINESS DAY	EVENING	<u>G NIGHT</u>	/WEEKEND	
\$0.3900	\$0.3900	\$0.390	0	
.12341 Service	Fees for Option K	- MCI Preferr	ed 800:	
			Non-Recurring	<u>Monthly</u>
	Per unique 800 N via Business Line Access	lumber	\$10	\$10

#### .124 <u>Discounts</u>

.1241 <u>Time of Day Discounts</u>: Option K offers an Evening and Night/Weekend Discount for Service Type 2 calls. These discounts are reflected in the usage rates specified above for calls placed within the time periods as set forth in the figure below:

ISSUED: December 22, 2015

XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission

Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005 EFFECTIVE: January 23, 2016

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2016-0163

#### <u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

- 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
  - .12 Option K (MCI Preferred) (Cont.)
    - .123 <u>Usage Charges (Cont.)</u>
      - .1233 Calling Card Usage Charges:

<u>BUSINESS DAY</u>	EVENING	NIGHT/WEEKEND
\$0.3500 I	\$0.3100 I	\$0.3100 I

.1234 800 Usage Charges:

<u>BUSINESS</u>	DAY	EVENING	<u>NIGHT/</u>	WEEKEND		
\$0.3900	I	\$0.3900 I	\$0.390	I 00		
.12341		<u>Service Fees for (</u>	Option	K - MCI	Preferred	800:
				<u>Non-Rec</u>	urring	Monthly
		Per unique 800 Nun via Business Line Access	mber	\$10		\$10

.124 Discounts

.1241 <u>Time of Day Discounts</u>: Option K offers an Evening and Night/Weekend Discount for Service Type 2 calls. These discounts are reflected in the usage rates specified above for calls placed within the time periods as set forth in the figure below:

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .12 Option K (MCI Preferred) (Cont.)
  - .123 <u>Usage Charges (Cont.)</u>
    - .1233 Calling Card Usage Charges:

	BUSINESS	DAY		EVENING	2	NIGHT/	WEEK	END		
	\$0.3200	I		\$0.2800	) I	\$0.280	)0 I	•		
.1234	800 Usaq	e Ch	arges:	-						
	BUSINESS	DAY		EVENING	2	NIGHT/	WEEK	END		
	\$0.3500	I		\$0,3500	I (	\$0.350	1 OC			
	.12341		<u>Servi</u>	ce_Fees	for	Opti <u>on</u>	<u>K –</u>	MCI	Preferred	800:
							<u>Non-</u>	Recu	urring	<u>Monthly</u>
				nique 8( usiness s			\$10			\$10

.124 <u>Discounts</u>

.1241 <u>Time of Day Discounts</u>: Option K offers an Evening and Night/Weekend Discount for Service Type 2 calls. These discounts are reflected in the usage rates specified above for calls placed within the time periods as set forth in the figure below:

## CANCELLED

DEC 0 1 2005

4th RS 206 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: July 16, 2004

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2004



MO PSC TARIFF NO.1 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 206 CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 206

SECTION			<u>CE DESC</u>	TEREXCHAN <u>RIPTIONS</u> E (Cont.)	AND RAJ			S SERVI	ICES T	Se		ri Public ommission
	.12			I Preferi	-	<u>ont.)</u>				R	FC'N JU	N <b>26</b> 2003
		.123	<u>Usaqe</u>	Charges	(Cont.)							
			.1233	Calling	<u>Card Us</u>	age Charo	ges:					
				BUSINESS	DAY	EVENI	NG	<u>NIGH</u>	<u>T/WEEF</u>	<u>KEND</u>		
				\$0.2900	I	\$0.25	00 I	\$0.2	500 1	I		
			.1234	<u>800_Uşaq</u>	e Charg	<u>les:</u>						
				BUSINESS	DAY	<u>EVENI</u>	NG	<u>NIGH</u>	T/WEEF	<u>KEND</u>		
				\$0.3100	Ι	\$0.31	00 I	\$0.3	100	I		
				.12341	<u>Ser</u>	rvice Fee	<u>s for</u>	<u>Optior</u>	<u>n K –</u>	MCI P	referred	800:
									<u>Non-</u>	-Recur	ring	Monthly
					via	r unique a Busines cess			\$10			\$10

.124 Discounts

.1241 <u>Time of Day Discounts</u>: Option K offers an Evening and Night/Weekend Discount for Service Type 2 calls. These discounts are reflected in the usage rates specified above for calls placed within the time periods as set forth in the figure below:

# CANCELLED

AUG 0 1 2004 by Brocks 204 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: June 26, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

EFFECTIVE: July 5, 2003

Missourl Public Servico Commission

FILED JUL 0 5 2003

٠

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 206 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 206

	INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIEF Missouri Public Service Commission									
SECTI	ON C - S	ERVICE	DESCR	Cont.)						
3.	METER	RED USE	SERVI		REGU	JUL 022001				
	.12	Option	K (MCLE	Preferred)	(Cont.)					
		.123	<u>Usage (</u>	Charges.	(Cont.)					
			.1233	Calling (	Card Usage Cha	irges:				
BUSINES			SS DAY	EVENING	NIGHT/WEEKEND					
\$0.230		\$0.2300	)	\$0.2000 I	\$0.2000 I					
			.1234	<u>800 Us</u> a	age Charges:					
				BUSINE	ESS DAY	EVENING	NIGHT/WEEKEND			
				\$0.2500	)	\$0.2500 I	\$0.2500 I			
.12341 Service Fees for Option K - M						or Option K - MC	Preferred 800:			
CAR	10a-	2003	v.				Non-Recurring	Monthly		
CANCELLEN .12341 JUL 0.5 2003 JUL 0.5 2003 JUL 0.5 2003 JUL 0.5 2003 COMMISSION SUDIC MISSION			Per unique 800 Number via Business Line Access		\$10	\$10				

.124 Discounts

.1241 <u>Time of Day Discounts</u>: Option K offers an Evening and Night/Weekend Discount for Service Type 2 calls. These discounts are reflected in the usage rates specified above for calls placed within the time periods as set forth in the figure below:

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2001 Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED AUG 01 2001

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 206

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### Missouri Public Service Commission SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.) CANCELIED RECTO SEP 09 1999 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) .12 Option K (MCI Preferred) (Cont.) AUG 0 1 2001 15t RP 204 .123 Usage Charges (Cont.) E¥. Public Service Commission Calling Card Usage Charges: MISSOURI .1233 BUSINESS DAY EVENING NIGHT/WEEKEND \$0.2120 \$0.1880 \$0.1880 .1234 800 Usage Charges: BUSINESS DAY EVENING NIGHT/WEEKEND \$0.2379 \$0.2379 \$0.2379 .12341 Service Fees for Option K - MCI Preferred 800: Non-Recurring Monthly Per unique 800 Number via Business Line \$10 \$10 Access

.124 Discounts

.1241 <u>Time of Day Discounts</u>: Option K offers an Evening and Night/Weekend Discount for Service Type 2 calls. These discounts are reflected in the usage rates specified above for calls placed within the time periods as set forth in the figure below:

Missouri Public Service Commission FILFN NOV 30 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE Option in a succession

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 207

## 

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

## RECT) SEP 091999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .12 Option K (MCI Preferred) (Cont.)
    - .124 Discounts (Cont.)
      - .1242 <u>Volume Optimizer</u>: The Volume Optimizer discount is available to those Option K customers whose monthly combined usage and surcharges (not including any non-recuming charges, monthly, Directory Assistance, or enhanced card feature charges) equals or exceeds \$950. The following discount will be applied to the total eligible usage:

Monthly Usage	<u>Discount</u>
\$20 - \$949.99 T	0%
\$950 - \$10,000.00	0%

Usage in excess of \$10,000 will not receive a volume optimizer discounts. <u>1</u>/

.1243 <u>Preferred Maximizer Volume Discount</u>: Preferred Maximizer is available to all MCI Preferred customers who enroll in the program. Customers enrolled in Preferred Maximizer will be charged the rates found in Sections C-3.123, C-3.125, C-3.0264 and C-3.0266.

The customer is eligible to receive Commercial Affinity (CAP), Commercial Affinity Program Plus (CAP Plus), and MCI Preferred Value Insurance Plan discounts as specified in MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C. Tariff No. 1. In addition, in lieu of the \$10 monthly service fee for MCI Preferred 800 Access, the customer will be charged \$5 per month.

FILED NOV 201999

1/ Customers who subscribed to MCI Preferred prior to April 15, 1994, are eligible to receive a 10 percent discount on usage in excess of \$3,000 per month. The service will not be available to existing customers after twelve months from the effective date of this tariff.

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Survice Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

RECT) SEP 091999

- .12 Option K (MCI Preferred) (Cont.)
  - .125 <u>Directory Assistance</u>: In accordance with and subject to the provisions set forth in Section B-6.08, an undiscounted charge will be applied to each Directory Assistance call.
  - .126 Optional Features
    - .1261 <u>Direct Connect</u>: Direct Connect is available only to customers who access service via an MCI WORLDCOM-provided 800 number other than (800) 950-1022. This feature applies to any Calling Card Access call and allows a customer to place a call to Directory Assistance as specified above, and then have the operator complete the call.

The following surcharges will apply to each call:

Station-to-Station	\$1.35
Person-to-Person	\$3.05



EFFECTIVE

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 209

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Püblig Service Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

RECT) SEP 091999

Mon

- .12 Option K (MCI Preferred) (Cont.)
  - .126 Optional Features (Cont.)
    - .1262 <u>Accounting Codes</u>: This feature is available with Dial One Access, including both Service Type 1 and Service Type 2, and Calling Card Access. Either verified or non-verified accounting codes are available.

		Non- <u>Recurring</u>	<u>Monthly</u>
.12621	Verified accounting codes of 2, 3 or 4 digits. MCI WORLDCOM will provide positive verification that the code is valid according to a pre-assigned list of codes. If the code is invalid, the call will be blocked.	\$15	\$15
.12622	Non-verified accounting codes of 2, 3, or 4 digits. MCI WORLDCOM will not provide positive verification thatthe		
	code is valid.	<b>\$</b> 0	\$0

5 9 9 - 5 8 8 FILED NOV **3 0 1999** 

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE- October 30, 1000

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 210

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Sprvios Commission

RF(1) SEP 091999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .12 Option K (MCI Preferred) (Cont.)
    - .127 Service Availability
      - .1271 Option K is available as follows:
        - A. Dial One Access are available from all exchanges which have been converted to equal access to the cities designated in Section C-7, Table II.
        - B. Calling Card Access is available to and from all areas within Missouri.
        - C. Option K customers can terminate calls to all cities within Missouri.

.128 Directory Assistance

In accordance with and subject to the provisions set forth in Section B-6.08, an undiscounted charge will be applied to each Directory Assistance call.



ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE COOL CONTRACT
ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE HAS BEEN REMOVED

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont'd)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)

#### .13 Option L (MCI 900 Service)<sup>1</sup>

MCI 900 Service is an inbound, long distance, voice-grade telecommunications service that permits callers to place long distance calls to the Customer's stations in one location from stations in diverse geographical service areas. MCI 900 Service Customers may provide live or pre-recorded messages to callers using Customer's own equipment. It is the customer's responsibility to provide answer supervision back to the MCI point of connection even when the MCI 900 Service is connected to switching equipment or a Customer-provided communications system. In such cases, the equipment or system must provide appropriate supervision so that the measure of chargeable time begins upon the delivery of the call to the customer's switching equipment or communications system and ends upon termination of the call. Intrastate service is an add-on to the interstate 900 Service provided in MCI F.C.C. Tariff No. 1.

#### .131 Monthly Recurring Charges

#### .1311 Termination Access Line Charges:

An MCI 900 customer must use Dedicated Access at each 900 Service terminating location. The access must provide hardware answer supervision.

#### .13111 Dedicated Termination

.131111 T-1 Digital Access - Charges associated with T-1 Digital Access are billed in accordance with MCI F.C.C. Tariff No. 1, Section C-2.0221 and C-202221.

<sup>1</sup>Efective December 1, 2007, this service is grandfathered and is no longer N available to new customers. N

ISSUED: November 1, 2007

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 **ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 211** 

# INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

# SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

# RFCT) SEP 091999

.13 Option L (MCI 900 Service)

> MCI 900 Service is an inbound, long distance, voice-grade telecommunications service that permits callers to place long distance calls to the Customer's stations in one location from stations in diverse geographical service areas. MCI 900 Service Customers may provide live or pre-recorded messages to callers using Customer's own equipment. It is the customer's responsibility to provide answer supervision back to the MCI WORLDCOM point of connection even when the MCI 900 Service is connected to switching equipment or a Customer-provided communications system. In such cases, the equipment or system must provide appropriate supervision so that the measure of chargeable time begins upon the delivery of the call to the customer's switching equipment or communications system and ends upon termination of the call. Intrastate service is an add-on to the interstate 900 Service provided in MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1.

- .131 Monthly Recurring Charges
  - .1311 Termination Access Line Charges: An MCI 900 customer must use Dedicated Access at each 900 Service terminating location. The access must provide hardware answer supervision.

.13111 Dedicated Termination

.131111T-1 Digital Access - Charges associated with T-1 Digital Access are billed in accordance with MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1, Section C-2.0221 and C-202221.

> Missouri Püälia Survey Egranaission FILED NOV 3 0 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED December 1, 2007 Missouri Public Service Commission

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

EFFEC

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE HAS BEEN REMOVED

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission 

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont'd)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)

- .13 Option L (MCI 900 Service) (Cont'd)<sup>2</sup>
  - .131 Monthly Recurring Charges (Cont'd)
    - .1312 <u>Special Access Surcharge</u> 1/ Applicable for Dedicated Terminating Access to MCI 900 Service.
      - .13121 Dedicated Termination:

The monthly charges for the Special Access Surcharge For each voice grade equivalent channel are shown in the table in Section C-2.02113 of MCI F.C,C, Tariff No. 1. (No non-recurring charges apply).

<sup>1</sup>The Special Access Surcharge, imposed by the Local Exchange Carrier, will not apply to those customers who furnish MCI WORLDCOM with an Exemption Certificate (as defined herein).

 $^2 \rm Efective$  December 1, 2007, this service is grandfathered and is no longer  $$\rm N$$  available to new customers.  $$\rm N$$ 

ISSUED: November 1, 2007

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 212

# INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

# SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Algooni Public Barrice Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

RECTD SEP 091999

- .13 Option L (MCI 900 Service) (Cont.)
  - .131 Monthly Recurring Charges (Cont.)
    - .1312 <u>Special Access Surcharge 1</u>/ Applicable for Dedicated Terminating Access to MCI 900 Service.
      - .13121 <u>Dedicated Termination</u>: The monthly charges for the Special Access Surcharge for each voice grade equivalent channel are shown in the table in Section C-2.02113 of MCI WORLDCOM's F.C,C, Tariff No. 1. (No non-recurring charges apply).



1/ The Special Access Surcharge, imposed by the Local Exchange Carrier, will not apply to those customers who furnish MCI WORLDCOM with an Exemption Certificate (as defined herein).

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED December 1, 2007 Missouri Public Service Commission Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVESTOCION

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE HAS BEEN REMOVED

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission MCI Communications Services, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Business Services

• . \*

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont'd)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)
  - .13 Option L (MCI 900 Service)<sup>1</sup>(Cont'd)
    - .131 Monthly Recurring Charges (Cont'd)

.1313 Per Minute Usage Charges: The rates will be in effect seven days a week and at all times of the day. Calls will be billed at a minimum of 30 seconds and rounded thereafter, to the next higher six second increment.

1ST 30 SEC	ADD'L 6 SEC
\$0,1550	\$0.0310

.132 <u>Feature Charges</u>: All optional features and discounts will be offered in accordance with MCI F.C.C. Tariff No. 1.

.133 <u>Service Availability</u> Service may be limited in certain areas as determined by MCI F.C.C. Tariff No. 1.

<sup>1</sup>Efective December 1, 2007, this service is grandfathered and is no longer N available to new customers. N

ISSUED: November 1, 2007

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 213

# INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public State Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

# RECT) SEP 091999

- .13 Option L (MCI 900 Service) (Cont.)
  - .131 Monthly Recurring Charges (Cont.)
    - .1313 <u>Per Minute Usage Charges</u>: The rates will be in effect seven days a week and at all times of the day. Calls will be billed at a minimum of 30 seconds and rounded thereafter, to the next higher six second increment.

<u>1ST 30 SEC</u>	ADD'L 6 SEC
\$0.1550	\$0.0310

- .132 <u>Feature Charges</u>: All optional features and discounts will be offered in accordance with MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1.
- .133 <u>Service Availability</u>

Service may be limited in certain areas as determined by MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1.



ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED December 1, 2007 Missouri Public Service Commission Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: October 50, 1999

Ν

Ι

Ν

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### <u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

#### 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

.14 Option M (Commercial Dial 1 Service) Commercial Dial 1 Service is a one-way, dial in-dial out multipoint service allowing Commercial Service customers to originate and terminate calls via MCI WORLDCOM-provided local business telephone lines or other exchange access facilities. Subscribers to Commercial Dial 1 Service may originate calls only in the city or cities in which an active account is maintained. All Option M calls are rounded to the next higher full minute. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest whole cent for all intrastate Commercial Dial One Calls.

By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this service is restricted in the following manner: Customer may not resell the services in any manner, including but not limited to as a wholesaler or aggregator.

#### .141 Minimum Spending Fee

Customer Account Minimum Charge: The Customer Account Minimum Charge applies when the customer's total Option M combined monthly eligible usage is less than the Customer Account Minimum Charge specified below.

Eligible usage is defined as all Option M Dial 1 and Option M Card usage and surcharges (not including any non-recurring, monthly recurring (excluding Customized Business Program monthly recurring), Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Calling Card, and taxes).

Customer Account Minimum Charge is \$10.00 per account if total Option M eligible usage charges are less than \$10.00 per account per month. The \$10.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

The Customer Account Minimum Charge will be prorated, based on the number of days in the monthly billing cycle, when the Option M account is furnished to the customer for less than a full billing month due to the customer establishing an Option M account during a monthly billing cycle.

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

MO PSC TARIFF NO.1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 214 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 214

#### Missouri Public

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

# REC'D JUN 24 2002

Service Commission

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.14 Option M (Commercial Dial 1 Service)

Commercial Dial 1 Service is a one-way, dial in-dial out multipoint service allowing Commercial Service customers to originate and terminate calls via MCI WORLDCOM-provided local business telephone lines or other exchange access facilities. Subscribers to Commercial Dial 1 Service may originate calls only in the city or cities in which an active account is maintained. All Option M calls are rounded to the next higher full minute. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest whole cent for all intrastate Commercial Dial One Calls.

.141 Minimum Spending Fee

Customer Account Minimum Charge: The Customer Account Minimum Charge applies when the customer's total Option M combined monthly eligible usage is less than the Customer Account Minimum Charge specified below.

Eligible usage is defined as all Option M Dial 1 and Option M Card usage and surcharges (not including any non-recurring, monthly recurring (excluding Customized Business Program monthly recurring), Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Calling Card, and taxes).

Customer Account Minimum Charge is \$10.00 per account if total I Option M eligible usage charges are less than \$10.00 per account I per month. The \$10.00 charge is applied against the month's usage I charges.

The Customer Account Minimum Charge will be prorated, based on the number of days in the monthly billing cycle, when the Option M account is furnished to the customer for less than a full billing month due to the customer establishing an Option M account during a monthly billing cycle.

CANCELLED DEC 1 6 2003 Public Benyles DUAL omuntssion

Missouri Pubile

FILED JUL 03 2002

Service Commission

ISSUED: June 24, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 3, 2002

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 214

# INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

# SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Benvice Commission

# 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

# RECT) SEP 091999

### .14 Option M (Commercial Dial 1 Service)

Commercial Dial 1 Service is a one-way, dial in-dial out multipoint service allowing Commercial Service customers to originate and terminate calls via MCI WORLDCOMprovided local business telephone lines or other exchange access facilities. Subscribers to Commercial Dial 1 Service may originate calls only in the city or cities in which an active account is maintained. All Option M calls are rounded to the next higher full minute. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest whole cent for all intrastate Commercial Dial One Calls.

### .141 Minimum Spending Fee

Customer Account Minimum Charge: The Customer Account Minimum Charge applies when the customer's total Option M combined monthly eligible usage is less than the Customer Account Minimum Charge specified below.

Eligible usage is defined as all Option M Dial 1 and Option M Card usage and surcharges (not including any non-recurring, monthly recurring (excluding Customized Business Program monthly recurring), Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Calling Card, and taxes).

Customer Account Minimum Charge is \$5.00 per account if total Option M eligible usage charges are less than \$5.00 per account per month. The \$5.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

The Customer Account Minimum Charge will be prorated, based on the number of days in the monthly billing cycle, when the Option M account is furnished to the customer for less than a full billing month due to the customer establishing an Option M account during a monthly billing cycle.

# CANCELLED

JUL 0 3 2002 1st RS 214 Aublic Service Commission MISSOURI

Service Commission 99-588 FILED NOV 301999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Attanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: October 30, 1999

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

#### .14 Option M (Commercial Dial 1 Service) (Cont.)

.142 <u>Usage Charges</u>: The following per minute rates will apply to all Option M calls.

.1421 Dial One:

intraLATA	<u>interLATA</u>
\$.3800	\$.3800

- (D) | | (D)
- .143 <u>Operator Assistance, Local Exchange Company Calling Cards and Payphones</u>: Service is provided according to the provisions and rates described in Section C-3.027.
- .144 <u>Time of Day Discount Periods</u>: Commercial Dial-1 Service offers an Evening Discount and a Night and Weekend Discount at the rates specified in Section C-3.0341, for calls placed within the time periods as set forth in Section C-3.03111.
- .145 Options and Features
  - .1451 <u>Call Records on Magnetic Tape</u> \$100/Account
  - .1452 Accounting Codes \$5.00/99 Codes

ISSUED: December 22, 2015

Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005 EFFECTIVE: January 23, 2016

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2016-0163

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 ۴.,

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .14 Option M (Commercial Dial 1 Service) (Cont.)
    - .142 <u>Usage Charges</u>: The following per minute rates will apply to all Option M calls.

.1421 Dial One:

intraLATA	<u>interLATA</u>	
\$.3800 (I)	\$.3800 (I)	

.1422 Calling Card:

Per Minute rate: \$0.91 (I) Per call surcharge: \$1.25 (I)

- .143 <u>Operator Assistance, Local Exchange Company Calling Cards and Payphones</u>: Service is provided according to the provisions and rates described in Section C-3.027.
- .144 <u>Time of Day Discount Periods</u>: Commercial Dial-1 Service offers an Evening Discount and a Night and Weekend Discount at the rates specified in Section C-3.0341, for calls placed within the time periods as set forth in Section C-3.03111.
- .145 Options and Features

.1451	Call	Records	on	Magnetic	Tape	\$100/Account

.1452 Accounting Codes

\$5.00/99 Codes

Issued: September 20, 2006

CANCELLED January 23, 2016 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2016-0163 Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Ave. Chicago, IL 60601



· . .

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

- 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
  - .14 Option M (Commercial Dial 1 Service) (Cont.)
    - .142 <u>Usage Charges</u>: The following per minute rates will apply to all Option M calls.

.1421 <u>Dial One:</u>

<u>intraLATA</u>	<u>interLATA</u>
\$.3600 (I)	\$.3600 (I)

.1422 Calling Card:

Per Minute rate: \$0.87 (I) Per call surcharge: \$1.19

- .143 <u>Operator Assistance, Local Exchange Company Calling Cards and Payphones</u>: Service is provided according to the provisions and rates described in Section C-3.027.
- .144 <u>Time of Day Discount Periods</u>: Commercial Dial-1 Service offers an Evening Discount and a Night and Weekend Discount at the rates specified in Section C-3.0341, for calls placed within the time periods as set forth in Section C-3.03111.
- .145 Options and Features
  - .1451 <u>Call Records on Magnetic Tape</u> \$100/Account
  - .1452 Accounting Codes \$5.00/99 Codes

# CANCELLED

OCT 0 1 2006 b, 8<sup>th</sup>RS 215 Public Service Commission MISSOURI



EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2005

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

ISSUED: November 1, 2005

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. <u>METERED\_USE\_SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

Т

- .14 Option M (Commercial Dial 1 Service) (Cont.)
  - .142 <u>Usage Charges</u>: The following per minute rates will apply to all Option M calls.
    - .1421 Dial One:

<u>intraLATA</u> \$.3300 (I)	<u>interLATA</u>
\$.3300 (I)	<u>interLATA</u> \$.3300 (I)

,1422 Calling Card:

Per Minute rate: \$0.79 (I) Per call surcharge: \$0.99

- .143 <u>Operator Assistance, Local Exchange Company Calling Cards and</u> <u>Payphones</u>: Service is provided according to the provisions and rates described in Section C-3.027.
- .144 <u>Time of Day Discount Periods</u>: Commercial Dial-1 Service offers an Evening Discount and a Night and Weekend Discount at the rates specified in Section C-3.0341, for calls placed within the time periods as set forth in Section C-3.03111.
- .145 Options and Features
  - .1451 Call Records on Magnetic Tape
  - .1452 Accounting Codes

\$100/Account \$5.00/99 Codes

# CANCELLED

DEC 0 1 2005 By 7<sup>44</sup>RS 215 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: August 16, 2004

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2004



MO PSC TARIFF NO.1 5TH REVISED PAGE NO. 215 CANCELS 4TH REVISED PAGE NO. 215

# Missouri Public

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

REC'D JUL 02 2003

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.14 Option M (Commercial Dial 1 Service) (Cont.)

Service Commission

.142 <u>Usage Charges</u>: The following per minute rates will apply to all Option M calls.

.1421 Dial One:

<u>intraLATA</u>	<u>interLATA</u>
<u>intraLATA</u> \$.3000 (I)	\$.300D (I)

.1422 Calling Card:

Per Minute rate: \$0.71 (I) Per call surcharge: \$0.99

- .143 <u>Operator Assistance, Local Exchange Company Calling Cards and</u> <u>Payphones</u>: Service is provided according to the provisions and rates described in Section C-3.027.
- .144 <u>Time of Day Discount Periods</u>: Commercial Dial-1 Service offers an Evening Discount and a Night and Weekend Discount at the rates specified in Section C-3.0341, for calls placed within the time periods as set forth in Section C-3.03111.

.145 Options and Features

.1451 Call Records on Magnetic Tape

.1452 Accounting Codes

\$100/Account \$5.00/99 Codes

CANCELLED

SEP 0.1 2004 By (JMJS 215 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

> Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED AUG 04 2003

EFFECTIVE August 2003

AUG 0 4 2003

ISSUED: July 2, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

ł

MO PSC TARIFF NO.1 4TH REVISED PAGE NO. 215 CANCELS 3RD REVISED PAGE NO. 215

# Missouri Public

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### <u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

# REC'D JUN 24 2002

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .14 Option M (Commercial Dial 1 Service) (Cont.)

Service Commission

.142 <u>Usage Charges</u>: The following per minute rates will apply to all Option M calls.

.1421 Dial One:

<u>intraLATA</u>	<u>interLATA</u>
\$.2700 (I)	\$.2700 (I)

.1422 Calling Card:

Per Minute rate: \$0.64 (I) Per call surcharge: \$0.99

- .143 <u>Operator Assistance, Local Exchange Company Calling Cards and Payphones</u>: Service is provided according to the provisions and rates described in Section C-3.027.
- .144 <u>Time of Day Discount Periods</u>: Commercial Dial-1 Service offers an Evening Discount and a Night and Weekend Discount at the rates specified in Section C-3.0341, for calls placed within the time periods as set forth in Section C-3.03111.
- .145 Options and Features
  - .1451 <u>Call Records on Magnetic Tape</u> \$100/Account
  - .1452 Accounting Codes \$5.00/99 Codes

# CANCELLED



Missouri Public

FILED JUL 03 2002

Service Commission

EFFECTIVE: July 3, 2002

ISSUED: June 24, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

MO PSC TARIFF NO.1 3rd Revised Page No. 215 Cancels 2nd Revised Page No. 215

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public

#### <u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

- 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
  - .14 Option M (Commercial Dial 1 Service) (Cont.)

Service Commission

REC'D SEP 21 2001

.142 <u>Usage Charges</u>: The following per minute rates will apply to all Option M calls.

.1421 Dial One:

intraLATA interLATA \$.2400 \$.2400

.1422 <u>Calling Card:</u>

Per Minute rate: \$0.58 (I) Per call surcharge: \$0.99

- .143 <u>Operator Assistance, Local Exchange Company Calling Cards and Payphones</u>: Service is provided according to the provisions and rates described in Section C-3.027.
- .144 <u>Time of Day Discount Periods</u>: Commercial Dial-1 Service offers an Evening Discount and a Night and Weekend Discount at the rates specified in Section C-3.0341, for calls placed within the time periods as set forth in Section C-3.03111.
- .145 Options and Features
  - .1451 Call Records on Magnetic Tape \$100/Account
  - .1452 Accounting Codes \$5.00/99 Codes

# CANCELLED

JUL 0 3 2002 4/# RS 215 -ublic Service Commission MISSOURI

Missouri Public

FILED OCT 05 2001

Service Commission

EFFECTIVE: October 5, 2001

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

ISSUED: September 24, 2001



-

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 2nd Revised Page No. 215 Cancels 1st Page No. 215

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARISENICE COMMUNICATIONS

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

REC'D AUG 20 2001

R

#### 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

- .14 Option M (Commercial Dial 1 Service) (Cont.)
  - .142 <u>Usage Charges</u>: The following per minute rates will apply to all Option M calls.

.1421 <u>Dial One:</u>

<u>intraLATA</u>	<u>interLATA</u>
\$.2400 (I)	\$.2400 (I)

.1422 Calling Card:

Per Minute rate: \$0.34 Per call surcharge: \$0.99

- .143 <u>Operator Assistance, Local Exchange Company Calling Cards and Payphones</u>: Service is provided according to the provisions and rates described in Section C-3.027.
- .144 <u>Time of Day Discount Periods</u>: Commercial Dial-1 Service offers an Evening Discount and a Night and Weekend Discount at the rates specified in Section C-3.0341, for calls placed within the time periods as set forth in Section C-3.03111.
- .145 Options and Features
  - .1451 Call Records on Magnetic Tape

\$100/Account

.1452 <u>Accounting Codes</u>

\$5.00/99 Codes

# CANCELLED

OCT 0 5 2001 3 ARD#215 - ublic Serves Commission MISSOURI

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED OCT 0 5 2001

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2001

OCT 0 5 2001

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 215 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 215

# INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Bowles Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

RECD DEC 29 1999

T T

- .14 Option M (Commercial Dial 1 Service) (Cont.)
  - .142 <u>Usage Charges</u>: The following per minute rates will apply to all Option M calls.

<u>intraLATA</u>	<u>interLATA</u>
\$.1800	\$.2200

- .1421 <u>Calling Card:</u> Option M calling card rates are set forth in Sections C-3.0341 and C-3.03112.
- .143 <u>Operator Assistance, Local Exchange Company Calling Cards and Payphones</u>: Service is provided according to the provisions and rates described in Section C-3.027.
- .144 <u>Time of Day Discount Periods</u>: Commercial Dial-1 Service offers an Evening Discount and a Night and Weekend Discount at the rates specified in Section C-3.0341, for calls placed within the time periods as set forth in Section C-3.03111.
- .145 Options and Features
  - .1451 Call Records on Magnetic Tape \$100/Account
  - .1452 Accounting Codes \$5.00/99 Codes

# CANCELLED

OCT 0 5 2001 1.7 2NG RP 215 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Service Commission

# FLED FEB 0 1 2000

ISSUED: December 29, 1999

Sarıdy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: February 1, 2000

# INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

# SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public.

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

RECT SEP 091999

- .14 Option M (Commercial Dial 1 Service) (Cont.)
  - .142 <u>Usage Charges</u>: The following per minute rates will apply to all Option M calls.

<u>intraLATA</u>	<u>interLATA</u>
\$.1800	\$.2200

- .1421 <u>Calling Card:</u> Option M calling card rates are set forth in Section C-3.0341.
- .143 <u>Operator Assistance, Local Exchange Company Calling Cards and Payphones</u>: Service is provided according to the provisions and rates described in Section C-3.027.
- .144 <u>Time of Day Discount Periods</u>: Commercial Dial-1 Service offers an Evening Discount and a Night and Weekend Discount at the rates specified in Section C-3.0341, for calls placed within the time periods as set forth in Section C-3.03111.
- .145 Options and Features
  - .1451 <u>Call Records on Magnetic Tape</u> \$100/Account
  - .1452 Accounting Codes \$5.00/99 Codes

# CANCELLED

FEB 0 1 2000 By 1<sup>St</sup> RP 215 Public Service Commission MISSOURI



NOV 3 0 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

# INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Mibboyni Public Sarvice Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

RECTD SEP 091999

- .14 Option M (Commercial Dial-1 Service)
  - .146 <u>Discounts</u>
    - .1461 Friends of the Firm Program

The following types of calls qualify for discounts under the Friends of the Firm Program. (See Section C-3.0816).  $\underline{1}/$ 

direct-dialed calls from the subscriber to a Member of his or her Calling Circle; operator assisted calls from the Subscriber to a Member which are billed to the Subscriber's account; collect calls placed to the Subscriber by a member; and third-party calls made to a Member and billed to the Subscriber's account; calls placed to a Member by someone using a seven-digit access code and the Subscriber's five-digit authorization code; and calls placed to a Subscriber's Personal 800 number.

Customers who subscribe to Dial 1/Direct Dial service through a Corporate Account Service (CAS) are not eligible for this program.

.1462 <u>Volume Discount</u>: The Volume Discount is available to those Option M customers whose combined monthly gross Dial "1" and MCI Private 800 usage equals or exceeds \$24.00. A 0 percent discount will be applied against all Dial "1" and MCI Private 800 usage, once the customer reaches the \$24.00 threshold. Usage charges and surcharges for Operator Assistance, Directory Assistance, and any non-recurring charges will not apply in determining the combined monthly usage nor will this usage be eligible to receive the volume discount.

FILED NOV 3 0 1999

EFFECTIVE: OCCOPER ST.

1/ A Friends of the Firm subscriber who subscribes to Credit Card in conjunction with his or her Execunet account will also have the Friends of the Firm discount applied to his or her Credit Card qualifying calls. Qualifying calls are those placed to a Member of the Subscriber's Calling Circle and billed to the Subscriber's Credit Card account.

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 217

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Micsouri Public Survice Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

RECD SEP 091999

i

- .14 Option M (Commercial Dial-1 Service)
  - .147 <u>Service Availability</u>

Commercial Dial-1 Service is available from the cities set forth in Section C-7, Table II, to all other cities within the State of Missouni.

.148 Directory Assistance

In accordance with and subject to the provisions set forth in Section B-6.08, an undiscounted charge will be applied to each Directory Assistance call.

Solvies - 5 8 8 9 9 - 5 8 8 FILED NOV 3 0 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 218

# INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Miccouri Public Service Commission

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

# RECT SEP 091999

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

# .15 Option N (MCI PhoneCash)

Option N is a prepaid calling card service that allows customers to originate outbound direct dial calls via MCI-provided 800 numbers. MCI PhoneCash customers may originate and terminate calls in the state of Missouri. All PhoneCash calls are rounded to the next higher full minute.

- .151 <u>Unit Value</u>: MCI PhoneCash cards are provided in various unit or dollar denominations from MCI WORLDCOM or agents of MCI WORLDCOM in various unit or dollar denominations with a per-unit value of \$0.60 inclusive of all taxes. One unit equals one minute or fraction thereof of calling.
- .152 Other Conditions of Service:
  - (1) Calls to 700, 800, 900 and 950 numbers will not be completed using the MCI PhoneCash card.
  - (2) Calls may only be charged against and MCI PhoneCash card that has a sufficient available balance.
  - (3) MCI PhoneCash card balances will be reduced and depleted based upon customer usage. Customers will be given notice one minute before the available card balance is depleted, based on the terminating location of the call. When the balance of available time is depleted, the call will be terminated.

3 Commission3 - 5 8 8FILED NOV 3 0 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: October to 1000

# INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

# SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Micsouri Public Sorvico Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

RECT) SEP 091999

- .15 Option N (MCI PhoneCash) (Cont.)
  - .152 Other Conditions of Service (Cont.)
    - (4) MCI PhoneCash cards are non-refundable and will expire on the date specified on the card or the carrier or package in which the card is included. The acquisition of a card will entitle the customer or the authorized user of the customer to make calls from the time of card activation until the available card balance either is depleted or until the card expires, whichever first occurs.
    - (5) MCI WORLDCOM will provide a credit equal to one minute of applicable service for MCI PhoneCash calls that are interrupted or are subject to inadequate transmission. Credits will not be included when an interruption or service deficiency is: (i) not reported to MCI WORLDCOM; or (ii) due to failure of power, equipment or systems not provided by MCI WORLDCOM.
  - .153 <u>Directory Assistance</u>: Directory Assistance is available for intrastate calling at a cost of one unit (as described herein) per call.



ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE

MCI Communications Services, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Business Services

-

MO PSC Tariff No. 1 2nd Revised Page No. 220 Cancels 1st Revised Page No. 220

#### ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE HAS BEEN REMOVED

Issued: July 31, 2008 CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008 FILED Missouri Public Service Commission MCI Communication Services, Inc. d/b/a Verzon Business Services MO PSC Tariff No. 1 1st Revised Page No. 220 Cancels Original Page NO. 220

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### <u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

#### 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

.16 Option O (MCI HotelDirect) 1/

Option O is an outbound, customized telecommunications service which may include an inbound service option using Business Line, WATS Access Line, or Dedicated Access Line termination. It provides service for single and multi-location customers using switched and/or dedicated origination, and switched and/or dedicated termination. All outbound Option O calls are subject to a 30 second minimum initial period and are rounded to the next higher six second increment. All inbound Option O calls are subject to an 18 second minimum initial period and are rounded to the next higher six second increment. If the computed charge for a call includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest whole cent. Option O is offered as an add-on to MCI's Interstate offering. To be eligible for service, a customer must subscribe to outbound service at all of its locations.

In addition to the usage charges set forth below, charges for terminating . access lines, service options, and optional features will be billed in accordance with MCI F.C.C. Tariff No. 1.

The Company does not invoice charges in fraction of cent; the minimum charge for any element is \$.01.

N N

 $\underline{1}$ /Beginning July 20, 1997, this service will no longer be available to new customers. The service will not be available to existing customers after twelve months from the effective date of this tariff.

Issued: March 1, 2006

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: April 1, 2006

**Filed** Missouri Public Service Commission

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 220

# INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

# SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

MICOOVIA Public Sorvice Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

# RECT) SEP 091999

### .16 Option O (MCI HotelDirect) 1/

Option O is an outbound, customized telecommunications service which may include an inbound service option using Business Line, WATS Access Line, or Dedicated Access Line termination. It provides service for single and multi-location customers using switched and/or dedicated origination, and switched and/or dedicated termination. All outbound Option O calls are subject to a 30 second minimum initial period and are rounded to the next higher six second increment. All inbound Option O calls are subject to an 18 second minimum initial period and are rounded to the next higher six second increment. If the computed charge for a call includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest whole cent. Option O is offered as an add-on to MCI's Interstate offering. To be eligible for service, a customer must subscribe to outbound service at all of its locations.

In addition to the usage charges set forth below, charges for terminating access lines, service options, and optional features will be billed in accordance with MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1.

# CANCELLED

APR 0 1 2006 By 1 ST RS 220 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Milliogorum Püblik Sorvice Commission Ell En NOV 3 (1999 Ell Enners: Vhe<sup>3</sup> service 9

1/ Beginning July 20, 1997, this service will no longer be available to new **Clistomers**. The service will not be available to existing customers after twelve months from the effective date of this tariff.

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE October 38, 1999

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE HAS BEEN REMOVED

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission

# INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

# SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Suivice Commission RECTO SEP 091999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .16 Option O (MCI HotelDirect) (Cont.)
    - .161 **Usage Charges** 
      - .1611 Outbound Service Per Minute Rates

	Switched		Dedicated	
	<u>Peak</u>	<u>Off-Peak</u>	<u>Peak</u>	<u>Off-Peak</u>
	\$0.1944	\$0.1555	\$0.1271	\$0.1017
.1612	Inbound Service	e Per Minute Rates		
	Switched		Dedicated	
	<u>Peak</u>	<u>Off-Peak</u>	Peak	<u>Off-Peak</u>
	\$0.2218	\$0.1774	\$0.1064	\$0.0851

- .1613 Operator Assistance: Service is provided according to the provisions and rates as described in Section C-3.027.
- Calling Card Access: Calling Card Access rates and surcharges are .1614 charged pursuant to the terms and conditions as outlined in MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1.
- .1615 Directory Assistance: In accordance with and subject to the provisions set forth in Section B-6.08, an undiscounted charge will be applied to each Directory Assistance call.

Alssouri Public Vice Commission 99-588 FILED NOV 3 0 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 **Missouri Public** Service Commission

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

EFFECTIVE Change Inde

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 222

# INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

# SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Sorvice Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

# RECD SEP 091999

### .17 Option P (MCI PrePaid)

MCI PrePaid is a prepaid calling card service that allows customers to acquire cards that are used to originate outbound direct dial calls via MCI WORLDCOM-provided 800 numbers. MCI PrePaid cards can be used for both intrastate and intraLATA calls. Cards may be acquired by customers for their own internal or promotional use. Certain PrePaid cards allow customers or authorized users to pre-program up to six specific telephone numbers that can be reached by dialing a single number. All MCI PrePaid calls are rounded to the next higher full minute.<u>1</u>/

.171 Unit Value

MCI PrePaid cards are provided in various unit or dollar denominations from MCI WORLDCOM or from agents of MCI WORLDCOM in various unit or dollar denominations (not to exceed 120 units per card) with a per unit cost of \$0.35. One unit equals one minute (or fraction thereof) of calling.

Missouri Public 99-588 SBION FILED NOV 3 0 1999

1/ The date of activation of the MCI PrePaid card determines the cost per unit of an MCI PrePaid card. The date a call is made determines the number of units per minute required for a call.

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE

# INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Micsouri Public Sorvice Commission

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

# RFCD SEP 091999

- .17 Option P (MCI PrePaid) (Cont.)
  - .172 Volume Discounts

Any customer who, in a single purchase, acquires from MCI WORLDCOM at least 25 MCI PrePaid cards will receive the following rates per unit for that single purchase:

Unit Price
\$0.4500
\$0.2050
\$0.1985
\$0.1920
\$0.1855
\$0.1790
\$0.1725
\$0.1655
\$0.1590



# EFFECTIV

NOV 3 0 1999

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

# INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Publiq Sorvice Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

# RECTD SEP 091999

- .17 Option P (MCI PrePaid) (Cont.)
  - .173 Features

<u>Operator Assistance and Customer Service</u>: Operator Assistance for call dialing only is available at an undiscounted rate of \$0.01 per unit. Customer service is available at an undiscounted rate of \$0.01 per unit. Both rates are regardless of the destination of the call.

<u>Recharging</u>: Additional units may be added to unexpired cards by charging them to a commercial card accepted by the Company. Such transactions are available only through MCI WORLDCOM-provided telephone numbers. Such additional units will be charged at the prevailing per unit rate on the date of recharging. There is no additional charge for this feature. A minimum of 30 units must be added to the card per each recharge. There is no additional charge to the end user.

<u>Card Customizing</u>: The physical appearance of cards may be designed by mutual agreement of MCI WORLDCOM and the customer or the customer may order preprinted cards from MCI WORLDCOM. Card customizing charges are determined on an individual case basis.

<u>Directory Assistance</u>: An undiscountable charge of four units per call will apply for each call requesting directory Assistance, subject to the provisions set forth in Section B-6.08 herein.



ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 225

# INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

# SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Sorvice Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

recd Sep 09 1999

- .17 Option P (MCI PrePaid)(Cont.)
  - .174 Other Charges

<u>Cancellation Fee</u>: A \$500 cancellation fee applies if the customer cancels the order for cards prior to delivery.

<u>Card Delivery and Printing</u>: Card delivery and printing charges are determined on an individual case basis and are not included in the price per unit.

# .175 Other Conditions of Service

Only the entity in whose name the original qualifying purchase was made shall be deemed to be the customer. Related entities, such as affiliates and subsidiaries, spouses and relatives, shall not be treated as the customer.

Calls to 700, 800, 900 and 950 numbers will not be completed using the MCI PrePaid card.

Calls may only be charged against an MCI PrePaid card that has a sufficient available balance.

MCI PrePaid card balances will be reduced and depleted based upon usage. Card users will be given notice one minute before available card balance is depleted. When the balance of available time is depleted, the call will be terminated.



ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFEC

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 226

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

# SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

RECTO SEP 0 9 1999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .17 Option P (MCI PrePaid)(Cont.)
    - .175 Other Conditions of Service (Cont.)

Activated MCI PrePaid cards are non-refundable and will expire on the date specified on the card or the carrier or package in which the card is included. The acquisition of a card will entitle the customer or the authorized user of the customer to make calls from the time of card activation until the available card balance either is depleted or until the card expires, whichever first occurs. Notwithstanding the above, MCI WORLDCOM will offer 100 percent reimbursement per order for unactivated batches of 25 cards each, for up to 90 days after the customer's first batch in each shipment is activated. This reimbursement is; however, limited to 30 percent of the customer's card order. The customer must submit a written request for refund within the 90 day period after activation to both its MCI WORLDCOM Account Team and the MCI PrePaid Product Manager located at MCI WORLDCOM Center, 3 Ravinia Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30346. In order for the customer to receive a refund for its unactivated cards, the customer must first return the unactivated cards to MCI WORLDCOM. Refunds will be made in the form of either a credit to the customer's account or a check payable to the customer for customized cards only. The refund will not cover any costs related to card printing and distribution.

MCI WORLDCOM will provide a credit equal to one minute of applicable service for MCI PrePaid card calls that are interrupted or are subject to inadequate transmission. Credits will not be issued when an interruption or service deficiency is: i) not reported to MCI WORLDCOM; or ii) due to failure of power, equipment or systems not provided by MCI WORLDCOM.

SCHUEB NOV 3 0 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: October 30, 1999
MCI Communications Services, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Business Services MO PSC Tariff No. 1 2nd Revised Page No. 227 Cancels 1st Revised Page No. 227

#### ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE HAS BEEN REMOVED

Issued: July 31, 2008 CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008 FILED Missouri Public Service Commission MCI Communication Services, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Business Services

es MO PSC Tariff No. 1 1st Revised Page No. 227 Cancels Original Page No. 227

Ν

Ň

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.18 Option Q (MCI MASTERS)

MCI MASTERS is a one-way dial in-dial out multipoint service. All Option Q calls are rounded to the next higher full minute. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the next whole cent for all intrastate calls. MCI MASTERS is available to students, faculty and administrators of educational institutions and employees of governmental agencies that agree to act as MCI agent in connection with the provision of service.

The Company does not invoice charges in fractions of a cent; the minimum charge for any charge element is \$.01.

Option Q customers can place on-site or off-site calls. On-site calling, which requires no special access dialing sequences, originates from telecommunications equipment enrolled in MCI MASTERS which is located within the campus of participating educational institutions or agency locations or is routed through the participating educational institution's or agency location's switching equipment. Off-site calling requires the caller to access the service by dialing an MCI-provided 800 number. Off-site calls can originate from telecommunications equipment located anywhere within the state.

.181 <u>Usage Charges</u>

A11

.1811 <u>0</u>	<u>n-Site:</u> Th	e following	per	minute	usage	rates	apply:
R	lange	<u>Business Day</u>	Y	Even	<u>inq</u>		<u>Night/Weekend</u>

.1812 Off-Site: The following per minute usage rates apply:

\$0.2437

<u>Range</u>	<u>Business Day</u>	Evening	<u>Night/Weekend</u>
All	\$0.3000	\$0.1500	\$0.0900

\$0.1883

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: April 1, 2006

\$0.1634



MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 227

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Sorree Commission

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

# RECD SÉP 091999

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

## .18 Option Q (MCI MASTERS)

MCI MASTERS is a one-way dial in-dial out multipoint service. All Option Q calls are rounded to the next higher full minute. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the next whole cent for all intrastate calls. MCI MASTERS is available to students, faculty and administrators of educational institutions and employees of governmental agencies that agree to act as MCI WORLDCOM's agent in connection with the provision of service.

Option Q customers can place on-site or off-site calls. On-site calling, which requires no special access dialing sequences, originates from telecommunications equipment enrolled in MCI MASTERS which is located within the campus of participating educational institutions or agency locations or is routed through the participating educational institution's or agency location's switching equipment. Off-site calling requires the caller to access the service by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided 800 number. Off-site calls can originate from telecommunications equipment located anywhere within the state.

.181 Usage Charges

Range

All

.1811 <u>On-Site:</u> The following per minute usage rates apply:

Range	Business Day	Evening	Night/Weekend
All	\$0.2437	\$0.1883	\$0.1634

Evening

\$0.1500

.1812 Off-Site: The following per minute usage rates apply:

\$0.3000

**Business Day** 

CANCELLED

APR 0 1 2006 STRS 227 mission

Miccourd Public ഭാ 99-588 FILFD NOV 3 0 1999

Night/Weekend

\$0.0900

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE CONSTRUCTION OF THE

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE HAS BEEN REMOVED

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 228

# INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIENDE

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

# RECT SEP 091999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .18 Option Q (MCI MASTERS) (Cont.)
    - .181 Usage Charges (Cont.)
      - .1813 <u>Directory Assistance:</u> An undiscountable charge of \$.64 per call will be applied to each call requesting Directory Assistance subject to the provisions set forth in Section B-6.08 herein.
      - .1814 <u>DialHome</u>: DialHome allows MCI MASTERS customers to be eligible to place collect calls from on- or off-site telephones. The called party who accepts charges for the DialHome call is the customer for service under this Tariff. Customers will be charged the rates in Section C-3.1812 and the access surcharge in Section C-3.182 for each such call.



EFFECTIVE Patches 20, 1000

NOV 3 0 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE HAS BEEN REMOVED

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

Sorvies Commission REGB SEP 0 9 1999

- .18 Option Q (MCI MASTERS) (Cont.)
  - 182. <u>Access Charges:</u> A per call surcharge of \$.75 will apply to each MCI MASTERS offsite call. The surcharge will also apply when placing Directory Assistance calls.
  - 183. <u>Optional Calling Plans</u>: MCI MASTERS customers may enroll in the following Optional Calling Plan:
    - .1831 <u>Optional Calling Plan Option 1</u>: A variation of MCI MASTERS, Off-Site Calling Plan Option 1 offers off-site calling within the state. In lieu of the per-minute usage rates specified in section C-3.1812, customers enrolled in the Off-Site Calling Plan Option 1 will be charged the following per minute rates for off site calls:

<u>Range</u>	Business Day	Evening	Night/Weekend
Ali	\$0.2803	\$0.2165	\$0.1879

<u>Access Charges</u>: Customers enrolled in the Optional Calling Plan Option 1 will be charged a per-call surcharge of \$.40 for off-site calls. The surcharge will also apply when placing Directory Assistance calls.



ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: October 30, 1999

MCI Communications Services, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Business Services

-

÷

MO PSC Tariff No. 1 2nd Revised Page No. 230 Cancels 1st Revised Page No. 230

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE HAS BEEN REMOVED

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Chicago, IL 60601 MCI Communication Services, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Business Services MO PSC Tariff No. 1 1st Revised Page No. 230 Cancels Original Page No. 230

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### <u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

#### 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

.19 Option R (University Dial 1)

University Dial 1 is a one-way dial in-dial out multipoint service. Customers may originate and terminated calls from any telephone within the state. All Option R calls are rounded to the next higher full minute. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest whole cent for all calls. University Dial 1 is available to students, faculty, and administrators of educational institutions that agree to act as MCI agent in connection with the provisions of this service.

The Company does not invoice charges in fractions of a cent; the minimum charge for any charge element is \$.01.

University Dial 1 calls originate and terminate via local exchange carrier switched facilities. A customer may access service by: 1) designating MCI as its Primary Interexchange Carrier (PIC); or, 2) dialing an MCI Carrier Identification Code (CIC). A customer is not required to select MCI as its PIC in order to use this service. In all instances, access to service must be made via a Personal Identification Number (PIN), which will be used as the basis to invoice the customer. The assignment of a PIN establishes the user as a customer subject to all applicable provisions in this tariff which pertain to customers. Terms and conditions will be applied in accordance with MCI Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.

- .191 Usage Charges
  - .1911 The following per minute usage charges apply to all calls originating and terminating within the state:

<u>Peak</u>	<u>Off-Peak</u>
\$0.2500	\$0.1900

Peak rates apply from 7:00 a.m. - 6:59 p.m., Monday through Friday; Off-Peak rates apply at all other times.

Issued: March 1, 2006

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: April 1, 2006



Ν

Ν

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 230

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

MISSOUR Public Service Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

# RECT) SEP 0 9 1999

.19 Option R (University Dial 1)

University Dial 1 is a one-way dial in-dial out multipoint service. Customers may originate and terminated calls from any telephone within the state. All Option R calls are rounded to the next higher full minute. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest whole cent for all calls. University Dial 1 is available to students, faculty, and administrators of educational institutions that agree to act as MCI WORLDCOM's agent in connection with the provisions of this service.

University Dial 1 calls originate and terminate via local exchange carrier switched facilities. A customer may access service by: 1) designating MCI WORLDCOM as its Primary Interexchange Carrier (PIC); or, 2) dialing an MCI WORLDCOM Carrier Identification Code (CIC). A customer is not required to select MCI WORLDCOM as its PIC in order to use this service. In all instances, access to service must be made via a Personal Identification Number (PIN), which will be used as the basis to invoice the customer. The assignment of a PIN establishes the user as a customer subject to all applicable provisions in this tariff which pertain to customers. Terms and conditions will be applied in accordance with MCI WORLDCOM's Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.

- .191 Usage Charges
  - .1911 The following per minute usage charges apply to all calls originating and terminating within the state:

<u>Peak</u> <u>Off-Peak</u> \$0.2500 \$0.1900

Peak rates apply from 7:00 a.m. - 6:59 p.m., Monday through Friday; Off-Peak rates apply at all other times.



APR 0 1 2006 By / ST RS 230 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

Middown Public liatalna 99-588 FILED NOV 3 0 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECT

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE HAS BEEN REMOVED

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 231

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Some Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

RECT) SEP () 9 1999

- .19 Option R (University Dial 1) (Cont.)
  - .192 <u>Features</u>
    - .1921 <u>Directory Assistance</u>: Directory Assistance will be provided as specified in Section B-6.08.
    - .1922 <u>Personal Identification Number (PIN)</u>: Each ANI will be assigned one or more four-digit PINs which must be used to access service. Invoices will be provided at the PIN level. There is no limit to the number of PINs assigned to an ANI. There is no additional charge for this feature.





NOV 3 0 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

#### .20 Option S (MCI Flat Rate) 1/

Option S (MCI Flat Rate) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers. Customers may access the MCI network using Dial"1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using 800 termination. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in http://www.mci.com/service. 1 and upon enrollment, customers must designate a term plan option, with either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment. No discounts will apply to this service. Outbound Option S calls may originate or terminate in the state. Outbound calls are dialed without the assistance of an MCI operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.027. Inbound Option S calls are made through a designated 800 number, and the Option S customer is billed rather than the call originator. All calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an additional 60-second increments.

By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this service is restricted in the following manner: Customer may not resell the services in any manner, including but not limited to as a wholesaler or aggregator.

#### Monthly Account Fee

Minimum Charge: \$20.00 per account if total Option S (both intrastate and interstate) usage charges I (excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less than \$20.00 per account per month. The \$20.00 I charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

- .201 Access Methods and Charges
  - .2011 Dial"1" Access

Dial"1" access can be used for Option S alone or in conjunction with calling card access and/or 800 access. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option S account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at each location.

Customers will be charged \$0.3000 per minute at all times of the day for all Option S Dial "1" calls within the state.

<u>1</u>/ Beginning September 1, 1996, this option is no longer available to new customers.

ISSUED: April 29, 2011

Griselda Antu Tariff Author - E02F69 600 Hidden Ridge Irving, TX 75038 EFFECTIVE: June 1, 2011

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2011-0552

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

#### .20 Option S (MCI Flat Rate) 1/

Option S (MCI Flat Rate) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers. Customers may access the MCI network using Dial"1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using 800 termination. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in http://www.mci.com/service. 1 and upon enrollment, customers must designate a term plan option, with either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment. No discounts will apply to this service. Outbound Option S calls may originate or terminate in the state. Outbound calls are dialed without the assistance of an MCI operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.027. Inbound Option S calls are made through a designated 800 number, and the Option S customer is billed rather than the call originator. All calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an additional 60-second increments.

By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this service is restricted in the following manner: Customer may not resell the services in any manner, including but not limited to as a wholesaler or aggregator.

#### Monthly Account Fee

Minimum Charge: \$15.00 per account if total Option S (both intrastate and interstate) usage charges (I) (excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less than \$15.00 per account per month. The \$15.00 (I) charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

#### .201 Access Methods and Charges

#### .2011 Dial"1" Access

Dial"1" access can be used for Option S alone or in conjunction with calling card access and/or 800 access. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option S account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at each location.

Customers will be charged \$0.3000 per minute at all times of the day for all Option S Dial "1" calls within the state.

1/ Beginning September 1, 1996, this option is no longer available to new customers.

#### ISSUED: July 1, 2010

CANCELED June 1, 2011 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2011-0552 Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2010

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2011-0009 MCI Communications Services, INC.

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### <u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

#### 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

.20 Option S (MCI Flat Rate) 1/

Option S (MCI Flat Rate) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers. Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial"1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using 800 termination. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in http://www.mci.com/service. 1 and upon enrollment, customers must designate a term plan option, with either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment. No discounts will apply to this service. Outbound Option S calls may originate or terminate in the state. Outbound calls are dialed without the assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.027. Inbound Option S calls are made through a designated 800 number, and the Option S customer is billed rather than the call originator. All calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an additional 60-second increments.

By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this service is restricted in the following manner: Customer may not resell the services in any manner, including but not limited to as a wholesaler or aggregator.

#### Monthly Account Fee

Minimum Charge: \$5.00 per account if total Option S (both intrastate and interstate) usage charges (excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less than \$5.00 per account per month. The \$5.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

.201 Access Methods and Charges

#### .2011 Dial"1" Access

Dial"1" access can be used for Option S alone or in conjunction with calling card access and/or 800 access. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option S account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at each location.

Customers will be charged \$0.3000 per minute at all times of I the day for all Option S Dial "1" calls within the state.

 $\underline{1}/$  Beginning September 1, 1996, this option is no longer available to new customers.



#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.20 Option S (MCI Flat Rate) 1/

Option S (MCI Flat Rate) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers. Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial"1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using 800 termination. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in http://www.mci.com/service. 1 and upon enrollment, customers must designate a term plan option, with either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment. No discounts will apply to this service. Outbound Option S calls may originate or terminate in the state. Outbound calls are dialed without the assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.027. Inbound Option S calls are made through a designated 800 number, and the Option S customer is billed rather than the call originator. All calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an additional 60-second increments.

By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this service is restricted in the following manner: Customer may not resell the services in any manner, including but not limited to as a wholesaler or aggregator.

#### Monthly Account Fee

Minimum Charge: \$5.00 per account if total Option S (both intrastate and interstate) usage charges (excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less than \$5.00 per account per month. The \$5.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

.201 Access Methods and Charges

#### .2011 Dial"1" Access

Dial"1" access can be used for Option S alone or in conjunction with calling card access and/or 800 access. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option S account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at each location.

Customers will be charged \$0.2700 per minute at all times of I the day for all Option S Dial "1" calls within the state.

## CANCELLED

## DEC 0 1 2005 By 7<sup>47</sup> RS 232 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

1/ Beginning September 1, 1996, this option is no longer available to new customers.

ISSUED: July 16, 2004

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2004



1

3.

.20

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 5th REVISED PAGE NO. 232 CANCELS 4th REVISED PAGE NO. 232

Miccouri Public

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### ION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

# REC'D NOV 14 2003

#### METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

## Service Commission

Ν

M

Option S (MCI Flat Rate) 1/ Option S (MCI Flat Rate) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers. Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial"1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using 800 termination. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in http://www.mci.com/service. 1 and upon enrollment, customers must designate a term plan option, with either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment. No discounts will apply to this service. Outbound Option S calls may originate or terminate in the state. Outbound calls are dialed without the assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.027. Inbound Option S calls are made through a designated 800 number, and the Option S customer is billed rather than the call originator. All calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an additional 60-second increments.

By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this service is restricted in the following manner: Customer may not resell the services in any manner, including but not limited to as a wholesaler or aggregator.

#### Monthly Account Fee

Minimum Charge: \$5.00 per account if total Option S (both intrastate and interstate) usage charges (excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less than \$5.00 per account per month. The \$5.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

.201 Access Methods and Charges

.2011 <u>Dial"1" Access</u> Dial"1" access can be used for Option S alone or in conjunction with calling card access and/or 800 access. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option S account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at each location.

Customers will be charged \$0.2400 per minute at all times of the day for all Option S Dial "1" calls within the state.



AUG 01 2004 By 6th 25232 Public Service Commission

Missouri Public Sorvico Commission

1/

Beginning September 1, 1996, this option is no longer available to new customers.

FILED DEC 1 6 2003

EFFECTIVE: December 15, 2003

DEC 1 6 2003

ISSUED: November 14, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 4th REVISED PAGE NO. 232 CANCELS 3rd REVISED PAGE NO. 232

Missouri Public INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFFService Commission

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

REC'D JUN 19 2003

#### METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) з.

.20 <u>Option S (MCI Flat Rate)</u> <u>1</u>/

Option S (MCI Flat Rate) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers. Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial"1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using 800 termination. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in http://www.mci.com/service. 1 and upon enrollment, customers must designate a term plan option, with either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment. No discounts will apply to this service. Outbound Option S calls may originate or terminate in the state. Outbound calls are dialed without the assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.027. Inbound Option S calls are made through a designated 800 number, and the Option S customer is billed rather than the call originator. All calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an additional 60-second increments.

#### Monthly Account Fee

Minimum Charge: \$5.00 per account if total Option S (both intrastate and interstate) usage charges (excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less than \$5.00 per account per month. The \$5.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

- Access Methods and Charges .201

.2011 <u>Dial"1" Access</u> Dial"1" access can be used for Option S alone or in conjunction with calling card access and/or 800 access. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option S account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at each location.

Customers will be charged \$0.2400 per minute at all times of the day for all Option S Dial "1" calls within the state. Ι

# CANCELLED



Beginning September 1, 1996, this option is no longer available to new customers. 1/

SSUED: June 19, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2003

Missouri Public Service Commiceion

FILED JUL 01 2003

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 3RD REVISED PAGE NO. 232 CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 232

Missouri Public

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

# REC'D JUN 24 2002

#### METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) З.

Service Commission

.20

Option S (MCI Flat Rate) 1/ Option S (MCI Flat Rate) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers. Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using 800 termination. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in http://www.mci.com/service. 1 and upon enrollment, customers must designate a term plan option, with either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment. No discounts will apply to this service. Outbound Option S calls may originate or terminate in the state. Outbound calls are dialed without the assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.027. Inbound Option S calls are made through a designated 800 number, and the Option S customer is billed rather than the call originator. All calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an additional 60-second increments.

#### Monthly Account Fee

Minimum Charge: \$5.00 per account if total Option S (both intrastate and interstate) usage charges (excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less than \$5.00 per account per month. The \$5.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

- .201 Access Methods and Charges
  - .2011 Dial"1" Access

Dial "1" access can be used for Option S alone or in conjunction with calling card access and/or 800 access. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option S account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at each location.

Customers will be charged \$0.2100 per minute at all times of Ι the day for all Option S Dial "1" calls within the state.



Missouri Public

FILED JUL 03 2002

## Service Commission

Beginning September 1, 1996, this option is no longer available to new customers. 1/

EFFECTIVE: July 3, 2002

ISSUED: June 24, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 2nd Revised Page No. 232 Cancels 1st Revised Page No. 232

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public Service Commission

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

## REC'D AUG 20 2001

#### 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

.20 Option S (MCI Flat Rate) 1/

Option S (MCI Flat Rate) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers. Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial"1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using 800 termination. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1 and upon enrollment, customers must designate a term plan option, with either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment. No discounts will apply to this service. Outbound Option S calls may originate or terminate in the state. Outbound calls are dialed without the assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.027. Inbound Option S calls are made through a designated 800 number, . and the Option S customer is billed rather than the call originator. All calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an C/T C/I additional 60-second increments.

#### Monthly Account Fee

Minimum Charge: \$5.00 per account if total Option S (both intrastate and interstate) usage charges (excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less than \$5.00 per account per month. The \$5.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

.201 Access Methods and Charges

#### .2011 Dial"1" Access

Dial"1" access can be used for Option S alone or in conjunction with calling card access and/or 800 access. The customer can presubscribe up to fifty locations for each Option S account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at each location.

Customers will be charged \$0.1900 per minute at all times of the day for all Option S Dial "1" calls within the state.

CANCELLED

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED OCT 0 5 2001

JUL/0 3 2002
3rd RS 232
JUL V 3 2002 3" RS 232 -utilic Service Commission MISSOURI

EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2001

ISSUED: August 21, 2001

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

OCT 0 5 2001

## MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 232 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 232

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

RECD JUL 0 2 2001

14

## METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

## .20 Option S (MCI Flat Rate) 1/

Option S (MCI Flat Rate) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers. Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial"1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using 800 termination. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1 and upon enrollment, customers must designate a term plan option, with either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment. No discounts will apply to this service. Outbound Option S calls may originate or terminate in the state. Outbound calls are dialed without the assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.027. Inbound Option S calls are made through a designated 800 number, and the Option S customer is billed rather than the call originator. All calls are subject to a 30-second minimum initial period and are rounded to the next higher 6-second increment. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest whole cent.

## Monthly Account Fee

Minimum Charge: \$5.00 per account if total Option S (both intrastate and interstate) usage charges (excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less than \$5.00 per account per month. The \$5.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

.201 Access Methods and Charges

# CANCELLED

OCT,052001

17 2ND RP232

Public Service Commission MISSOURI

.2011 <u>Dial"1" Access</u> Dial"1" access can be used for Option S alone or in conjunction with calling card access and/or 800 access. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option S account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at each location.

Customers will be charged \$0.1900 per minute at all times of the day for all Option S Dial "1" calls within the state.

1/ Beginning September 1, 1996, this option is no longer available to new customers.

**ISSUED:** July 2, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2001 Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED AUG 01 2001

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 232

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

# RECD SEP 0 9 1999

## .20 Option S (MCI Flat Rate) 1/

Option S (MCI Flat Rate) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers. Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial"1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using 800 termination. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1 and upon enrollment, customers must designate a term plan option, with either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment. No discounts will apply to this service. Outbound Option S calls may originate or terminate in the state. Outbound calls are dialed without the assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.027. Inbound Option S calls are made through a designated 800 number, and the Option S customer is billed rather than the call originator. All calls are subject to a 30-second minimum initial period and are rounded to the next higher 6-second increment. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest whole cent.

## Monthly Account Fee

Minimum Charge: \$5.00 per account if total Option S (both intrastate and interstate) usage charges (excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less than \$5.00 per account per month. The \$5.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

- .201 Access Methods and Charges
  - .2011 Dial"1" Access

Dia!"1" access can be used for Option S alone or in conjunction with calling card access and/or 800 access. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option S account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at each location.

Customers will be charged \$0.1770 per minute at attraction of the state of the stat



EFFECTIVE ON FIGURE 999

1/ Beginning September 1, 1996, this option is no longer available to new customers.

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

ssion

CANCELLET

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .20 Option S (MCI Flat Rate) (Cont.)
  - .201 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
    - .2012 Reserved For Future Use.]

| (D)

(D)

#### .2013 MCI Flat Rate 800

MCI Flat Rate 800 can be used as part of Option S service alone and/or in conjunction with Dial"1" access or calling card access. This type of access is accomplished by 800 termination in which MCI provides a unique 800 number with Business Line Termination to the Option S customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option S customer is billed for the call rather than the call originator. A customer may order multiple 800 numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone numbers. Option S customers are subject to the rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in MCI 's Tariff F.C.C. No.1.

Option S customers will be charged \$0.3000 per minute for MCI Flat Rate 800 usage within the state.

ISSUED: December 22, 2015

Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005 EFFECTIVE: January 23, 2016

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2016-0163

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

- .20 Option S (MCI Flat Rate) (Cont.)
  - .201 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
    - .2012 Calling Card Access

Option S calling card access is available for origination from touchtone or rotary phones by calling an MCI WORLDCOM-provided 800 number. A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per account.

Customers will be charged \$0.3100 per minute for Option S I calling card calls within the state.

A surcharge of \$1.20 will be applied for Option S calling card I calls within the state.

.2013 MCI Flat Rate 800

MCT Flat Rate 800 can be used as part of Option S service alone and/or in conjunction with Dial"1" access or calling card access. This type of access is accomplished by 800 termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique 800 number with Business Line Termination to the Option S customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option S customer is billed for the call rather than the call originator. A customer may order multiple 800 numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone numbers. Option S customers are subject to the rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM's Tariff F.C.C. No.1.

Option S customers will be charged \$0.3000 per minute for MCI I Flat Rate 800 usage within the state.

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .20 Option S (MCI Flat Rate) (Cont.)
    - .201 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

.2012 Calling Card Access

Option S calling card access is available for origination from touchtone or rotary phones by calling an MCI WORLDCOM-provided 800 number. A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per account.

Customers will be charged \$0.2800 per minute for Option S I calling card calls within the state.

A surcharge of \$1.10 will be applied for Option S calling card I calls within the state.

.2013 MCI Flat Rate 800

MCI Flat Rate 800 can be used as part of Option S service alone and/or in conjunction with Dial"1" access or calling card access. This type of access is accomplished by 800 termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique 800 number with Business Line Termination to the Option S customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option S customer is billed for the call rather than the call originator. A customer may order multiple 800 numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone numbers. Option S customers are subject to the rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM's Tariff F.C.C. No.1.

Option S customers will be charged \$0.2700 per minute for MCI I Flat Rate 800 usage within the state.

# CANCELLED

DEC 0 1 2005

by 5<sup>th</sup> RS 233 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: July 16, 2004

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2004



i

MO PSC TARIFF NO.1 3rd REVISED PAGE NO. 233 CANCELS 2nd REVISED PAGE NO. 233

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFFService Commission

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

## RECTD JUN 19 2003

#### 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

- .20 Option S (MCI Flat Rate) (Cont.)
  - .201 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

.2012 Calling Card Access

Option S calling card access is available for origination from touchtone or rotary phones by calling an MCI WORLDCOM-provided 800 number. A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per account.

Customers will be charged \$0.2500 per minute for Option S I calling card calls within the state.

A surcharge of \$1.00 will be applied for Option S calling card  $\qquad$  I calls within the state.

.2013 MCI Flat Rate 800

MCI Flat Rate 800 can be used as part of Option S service alone and/or in conjunction with Dial"1" access or calling card access. This type of access is accomplished by 800 termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique 800 number with Business Line Termination to the Option S customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option S customer is billed for the call rather than the call originator. A customer may order multiple 800 numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone numbers. Option S customers are subject to the rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM's Tariff F.C.C. No.1.

Option S customers will be charged \$0.2400 per minute for MCI I Flat Rate 800 usage within the state.



AUG 0 1 2004 By ULA 25 233 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

SSUED: June 19, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2003

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED JUL: 01 2003

MO PSC TARIFF NO.1 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 233 CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 233

## Missouri Public

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

# REC'D JUN 24 2002

Service Commission

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .20 Option S (MCI Flat Rate) (Cont.)
  - .201 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

.2012 Calling Card Access

Option S calling card access is available for origination from touchtone or rotary phones by calling an MCI WORLDCOM-provided 800 number. A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per account.

Customers will be charged \$0.2200 per minute for Option S I calling card calls within the state.

A surcharge of \$.90 will be applied for Option S calling card I calls within the state.

.2013 MCI Flat Rate 800

MCI Flat Rate 800 can be used as part of Option S service alone and/or in conjunction with Dial"1" access or calling card access. This type of access is accomplished by 800 termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique 800 number with Business Line Termination to the Option S customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option S customer is billed for the call rather than the call originator. A customer may order multiple 800 numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone numbers. Option S customers are subject to the rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM's Tariff F.C.C. No.1.

Option S customers will be charged \$0.2100 per minute for MCI Flat Rate 800 usage within the state.



Missouri Public

Т

FILED JUL 03 2002

Service Commission

ISSUED: June 24, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 3, 2002

## MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 233 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 233

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Publia Servico Commission

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

RECD JUL 02 2001

T

.20 Option S (MCI Elat Rate) (Cont.)

## .201 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

.2012 Calling Card Access

Option S calling card access is available for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by calling an MCI WORLDCOM-provided 800 number. A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per account.

Customers will be charged \$0.2000 per minute for Option S calling card calls within the state.

A surcharge of \$.80 will be applied for Option S calling card calls within the state.

## .2013 MCI Flat Rate 800

MCI Flat Rate 800 can be used as part of Option S service alone and/or in conjunction with Dial"1" access or calling card access. This type of access is accomplished by 800 termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique 800 number with Business Line Termination to the Option S customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option S customer is billed for the call rather than the call originator. A customer may order multiple 800 numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone numbers. Option S customers are subject to the rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM's Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.

CANCELLED

JUL 0 3 2002 *Jud RS 233* -ublic Service Commission MISSOURI

Option S customers will be charged \$0.1900 per minute for MCI Flat Rate 800 usage within the state.

ISSUED: July 2, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2001

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED AUG 01 2001

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 233

MISSOUR Public

RECT) SEP 0 9 1999

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .20 Option S (MCI Flat Rate) (Cont.)
    - .201 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
      - .2012 Calling Card Access

Option S calling card access is available for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by calling an MCI WORLDCOM-provided 800 number. A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per account.

Customers will be charged \$0.1900 per minute for Option S calling card calls within the state.

A surcharge of \$.80 will be applied for Option S calling card calls within the state.

#### .2013 MCI Flat Rate 800

MCI Flat Rate 800 can be used as part of Option S service alone and/or in conjunction with Dial"1" access or calling card access. This type of access is accomplished by 800 termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique 800 number with Business Line Termination to the Option S customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option S customer is billed for the call rather than the call originator. A customer may order multiple 800 numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone numbers. Option S customers are subject to the rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM's Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.

Option S customers will be charged \$0.1770 per minute for MCI Flat Rate 800 usage within the state.



ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE

NOV 3 0 1999

AUG 012001 Fy 1542933 lic Service Commes

CANCELI FU

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 234

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

RECT) SEP 0 9 1999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .20 Option S (MCI Flat Rate) (Cont.)
    - .201 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
      - .2014 MCI Private 800

MCI Private 800 provides a number to receive calls from any point within the state. The customer may have multiple MCI Private 800 numbers per account. MCI will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls, subject to the provisions set forth in MCI WORLDCOM'S F.C.C. Tariff No. 1.

.2015 Directory Assistance

A charge of \$.64 per call will be applied to each Directory Assistance call.

.202 Features

All Optional Features must be purchased from MCI WORLDCOM's Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.



EFFECTIVE COLOR 2004 909-

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

## 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

Missouri Public Sarvico Commission

# RECD SEP 0 9 1999

.21 Option T (500 Personal Number Service)

500 Personal Number Service is an inbound voice-grade telecommunications service that permits calling from stations in diverse geographical service areas within the state of Missouri to a station at one location, or to a set of stations at more than one location based upon preestablished priorities.

For any 500 Personal Number Service call, there are two customers: the "Subscriber" (i.e., the party at whose designated location(s) the 500 Personal Number Service call terminates) and the "Calling Party" (i.e., the party who places the call). Each party is fully and equally subject to all applicable provisions in this tariff which pertain to customers. The Calling Party has three billing options available for this service: Calling Party ANI billing, local exchange camer calling card, and commercial credit card.

The following types of calls are not permitted using this service: collect; third party billed; and person-to-person.

All 500 Personal Number Service calls are subject to a 60-second minimum duration, with 60-second additional increments. If the computed charge for any call includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest whole cent.

Neither the Subscriber nor the Calling Party is required to designate MCI WORLDCOM as his or her Primary Interexchange Carrier (PIC). Each 500 Personal Number Service call will include a recorded or live operator announcement to the Calling Party indicating that MCI WORLDCOM is the provider of the service.

Users of 500 Personal Number Service may have access to non-tariffed enhancements (e.g., information services) provided by MCI WORLDCOM. Terms and conditions will be applied in accordance with MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1.

9 9 - 5 8 8 FILED NOV **3 0** 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: October 20, 1000

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 236

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Solvice Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- RECT) SEP 0 9 1999
- .21 Option T (500 Personal Number Service) (Cont.)
  - .211 Basic Service Package

The Basic Service Package, which all 500 Personal Number Service Subscribers receive, includes the following:

- <u>Friends & Family 500 Number</u>: Each Subscriber is assigned a 500 number.
  - <u>Passcode</u>: Each 500 Personal Number Service number is assigned a 6digit passcode which can be used by the Subscriber to manage service features.
  - <u>Multiple Numbers</u> <u>1</u>/: Permits Subscribers to pre-establish in priority up to three telephone numbers in the state of Missouri for the completion of calls placed by Calling Parties to the Subscriber. Numbers will successively be attempted if a busy-signal or answering machine is detected or if the call does not complete after four rings.



[1] For these features, calls may not be forwarded to: service numbers (e.g., numbers beginning with 500, 700, 800, or 900); 911; numbers with a 555 prefix; or pay-per-call numbers (e.g., numbers with a 976 prefix).

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE Dias 10 1999

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 237

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Servico Commission

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

# RECT) SEP 0 9 1999

- .21 Option T (500 Personal Number Service) (Cont.)
  - .211 Basic Service Package (Cont.)
    - <u>Final Message</u> <u>1</u>/: If calls are not completed at any of the three alternate numbers, the call will be sent to a Final Message. The Subscriber may choose among various options for the final message, including a closing message which informs the caller that the Subscriber is not available.
    - <u>Alternate Number</u> <u>1</u>/: A Subscriber may temporarily override the preestablished priority sequence by designating an alternate number without having to change any of his or her Multiple Numbers. If there is no answer at the alternate number, the call will be forwarded to the Final Message. This feature can be activated and deactivated by the Subscriber.
      - <u>Call Screening</u>: Call Screening allows a Subscriber to screen calls by prompting the Calling Party to state his or her name, and allowing the Subscriber to accept or redirect the call. This feature can be activated and deactivated by the Subscriber.

The Subscriber will be charged \$1.00 per month per 500 Personal Number Service number for the Basic Service Package.<sup>[2]</sup> The Calling Party is not subject to any monthly recurring charges but will be obligated to pay usage charges associated with calls he or she places.

> 8 9 9 - 5 8 8 FILED NOV **3 0 1999**

[1] For these features, calls may not be forwarded to: service numbers (e.g., numbers beginning with 500, 700, 800, or 900); 911; numbers with a 555 prefix; or pay-per-call numbers (e.g., numbers with a 976 prefix).

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: October 30, 1999

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 238

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

RECT) SEP 0 9 1999

- 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
  - .21 Option T (500 Personal Number Service) (Cont.)
    - .211 Basic Service Package (Cont.)
    - .212 Usage Charges

The Calling Party will be charged the following per-minute usage charges:

<u>Peak</u>	<u>Off-Peak</u>		
\$0.245	\$0.145		

Peak rates apply 8:00 a.m. - 4:59 p.m., seven days a week. Off-Peak rates apply at all other times. Standard Holiday discounts do not apply to these calls.

.213 Discounts

A 25 percent discount applies to all 500 Personal Number Service calls placed at and billed to an ANI for which MCI WORLDCOM is the designated PIC.

## .214 Service Availability

500 Personal Number Service calls may be placed from telephones served by Local Exchange Carriers which provide 500 access service.



ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE October 80, 1939-

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE HAS BEEN REMOVED

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 239

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

# RECT) SEP 0 9 1999

## .22 Option U (hospitalityMCI) 1/

Option U is an outbound, customized telecommunications service which may include an inbound service option using a Business Line, WATS Access Line, or Dedicated Access Line Termination. Option U provides service for single and multi-location customers using switched and/or dedicated access origination and switched and/or dedicated termination. Option U may be used for long distance calls between customer locations and to other locations within the state. Upon enrollment a customer must commit to a term plan option and is bound by all terms and conditions as described in MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1. All intrastate Option U calls are subject to an 18-second minimum initial period and are rounded to the next higher six second increment. If the computed charge for a call includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction us rounded to the nearest whole cent. When a hospitalityMCI call is established in one rate period and ends in another, the rate in effect in each rate period applies to the portion of the call occurring during that rate period. The rate for inbound calls is the rate for the time of day at the terminating location. To be eligible for service, a customer must subscribe to outbound service at all of its locations.

In addition to the usage charges set forth below, charges for terminating access lines will be billed in accordance with MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C. Tariff No. 1.

The rules and regulations governing the provision of service for inbound calls are identical to those in Option H (MCI 800 Service), except where otherwise noted.

Service Commission 9 - 5 8 8 NOV **3 0 1**999

1/ Beginning July 20, 1997, this service will no longer be available to new customers. The service will not be available to existing customers after twelve months from the effective date of this tariff.

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE
ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE HAS BEEN REMOVED

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 240

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Miccouri Public Servico Commission

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .22 Option U (hospitalityMCI) (Cont.)
    - .221 Per Minute Usage Charges 1/
      - .2211 <u>Outbound Service</u> The following per minute charges will apply to all outbound calls made within the state based on access type and time of day.

Switched Access and Card	<u>Peak</u> \$0.1812	<u>Off-Peak</u> \$0.1347
Dedicated Access	\$0.0999	\$0.0743

.2212 <u>Inbound Service</u> - The following per minute charges apply to inbound service calls as described in Section C-3.09, based on termination type and time of day.

Business Line Termination/	<u>Peak</u>	<u>Off-Peak</u>
Switched WATS Termination	\$0.1812	\$0.1347
Dedicated Termination	\$0.0999	\$0.0743

1/ Peak rates will apply between 8 a.m. and 5 p.m. weekdays, and Off-Peak rates will apply at all other times.

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE Chlores 299

Miceouri Public Sorvice Commission 99-588

NOV 3 0 1999



# RECTO SEP 0 9 1999

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE HAS BEEN REMOVED

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 241

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Públic Sauvice Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

# RECT) SEP 0 9 1999

- .22 Option U (hospitalityMCI) (Cont.)
  - .221 Per Minute Usage Charges (Cont.)
    - .2213 <u>Card Access Surcharges</u> A per call surcharge of \$.75 applies to each hospitalityMCI calling card call, other than calls to Directory Assistance, in addition to the rates specified in Section C-3.2211.
    - .2214 <u>Other Charges</u> Customers may receive Inbound Features as described in Section C-3.09 at the rates described in that section. In all instances, no discounts apply.
    - .2215 <u>Directory Assistance</u> An undiscounted charge of \$.85 per call will be applied to each Directory Assistance call, subject to the provisions set forth in Section B-6.08.
    - .2216 <u>Operator Services</u> For intrastate calls placed with the assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, the rates and surcharges described in Sections C-3.0266 and C-3.0264 respectively, apply.

99-588 FILED NOV 3 0 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: Octobered

NOV 3 0 1999

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE HAS BEEN REMOVED

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 2nd REVISED PAGE NO. 243 CANCELS 1st REVISED PAGE NO. 243

Ν

Ν

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.23 Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers. Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in http://www.mci.com/service and upon enrollment, must designate a term plan option, with either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment. No discounts will apply to this service. Outbound Option V calls may originate or terminate in the state. Outbound calls are dialed without the assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C.3.023. Inbound Option V calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and the Option V customer is billed rather than the call originators. All calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an additional 60-second increments.

By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this service is restricted in the following manner: Customer may not resell the services in any manner, including but not limited to as a wholesaler or aggregator.

#### .231 Monthly Account Fees

- .2311 Monthly Charge: \$4.95 per account
- .2312 <u>Minimum Charge:</u> \$5.00 per account if total Option V usage charges (excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less than \$5.00 per account per monthly invoice.

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1st Revised Page No. 243 Cancels Original Page NO. 243

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARLER MISSOURI Public

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

REC'D AUG 202001

Service Commission

#### 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

- .23 Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers. Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C. No. 1 and upon enrollment, must designate a term plan option, with either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment. No discounts will apply to this service. Outbound Option V calls may originate or terminate in the state. Outbound calls are dialed without the assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C.3.023. Inbound Option V calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and the Option V customer is billed rather than the call originators. All calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an C/I additional 60-second increments. C/I
  - .231 Monthly Account Fees

.2311 Monthly Charge: \$4.95 per account

.2312 <u>Minimum Charge:</u> \$5.00 per account if total Option V usage charges (excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less than \$5.00 per account per monthly invoice.

DEC 1 6 2003 inission Public Se

CANCELLED

Missouri Public Service Commission FILED OCT 052001

August 21, 2001 ISSUED:

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: September 1. ....

OCT 0 5 2001

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 243

# INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIERIAS OUT PUBLIC

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

# RECD SEP 0 9 1999

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

## .23 Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business)

Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers. Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C. No. 1 and upon enrollment, must designate a term plan option, with either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment. No discounts will apply to this service. Outbound Option V calls may originate or terminate in the state. Outbound calls are dialed without the assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C.3.023. Inbound Option V calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and the Option V customer is billed rather than the call originators. Calls will be billed at a minimum of 30 seconds and rounded thereafter to the next higher six second increment. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest whole cent.

## .231 Monthly Account Fees

- .2311 Monthly Charge: \$4.95 per account
- .2312 <u>Minimum Charge:</u> \$5.00 per account if total Option V usage charges (excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less than \$5.00 per account per monthly invoice.

## CANCELIFD

OCT 052001 E: 157 R.P 243 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

MIDDOVN PUBlic PLAYWIS roicelimination 99-588 FILED NOV 3 0 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: October 30, 1999

NOV 3 0 1999

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 5th REVISED PAGE NO. 244 CANCELS 4th REVISED PAGE NO. 244

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### <u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

#### 3. <u>METERED\_USE\_SERVICE\_(Cont.)</u>

#### .23 Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) (Cont.)

.232 Access Methods and Charges

#### .2321 Dial "1" Access

Option V can be used for Dial "1" access alone or in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free Access. The customer can presubscribe up to fifty locations for each Option V account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer location.

.23211 <u>Usage Charges</u>

The following per-minute usage charges, based on the term plan commitment, will apply for Option V Dial "1" calls within the state.

<u>Term Commitment</u>	Per-Minute <u>Usage Charges</u>
Month-to-Month	\$0.2800 I
One Year	\$0.1550
Two Year	\$0.1450

ISSUED: November 1, 2005

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2005

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 4th REVISED PAGE NO. 244 CANCELS 3rd REVISED PAGE NO. 244

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED\_USE\_SERVICE (Cont.)

#### .23 Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) (Cont.)

#### .232 Access Methods and Charges

.2321 Dial "1" Access

Option V can be used for Dial "1" access alone or in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free Access. The customer can presubscribe up to fifty locations for each Option V account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer location.

#### .23211 <u>Usage Charges</u>

The following per-minute usage charges, based on the term plan commitment, will apply for Option V Dial "1" calls within the state.

<u>Term Commitment</u>	Per-Minute <u>Usage_Charges</u>
Month-to-Month	\$0.2500 I
One Year	\$0.1550
Two Year	\$0.1450

## CANCELLED

DEC 01 2005 By 5th RS 244 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: July 16, 2004

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2004



**REC'D** JUN 19 2003

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARKE Missouri Public

#### <u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

#### .23 Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) (Cont.)

#### .232 Access Methods and Charges

.2321 Dial "1" Access

Option V can be used for Dial "1" access alone or in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free Access. The customer can presubscribe up to fifty locations for each Option V account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer location.

.23211 <u>Usage Charges</u>

The following per-minute usage charges, based on the term plan commitment, will apply for Option V Dial "1" calls within the state.

Term Commitment

Per-Minute Usage Charges

 Month-to-Month
 \$0.2200 I

 One Year
 \$0.1550

 Two Year
 \$0.1450

# CANCELLED

AUG 0 1 2004 By 44425 244 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

SSUED: June 19, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2003

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED JUL: 01 2003

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 244 CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 244

Missouri Public

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

, . . <del>. . .</del> . . **.** 

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

REC'D JUN 24 2002

Service Commission

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

.23 Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) (Cont.)

.232 Access Methods and Charges

.2321 Dial "1" Access

. . .

Option V can be used for Dial "1" access alone or in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free Access. The customer can presubscribe up to fifty locations for each Option V account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer location.

.23211 <u>Usage Charges</u>

The following per-minute usage charges, based on the term plan commitment, will apply for Option V Dial "1" calls within the state.

Term Commitment	Per-Minute <u>Usage Charges</u>
Month-to-Month	\$0.2000 I
One Year	\$0.1550
Two Year	\$0.1450

CANCELLED

**Missouri** Public

FILED JUL 03 2002

Service Commission

ISSUED: June 24, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 3, 2002

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 244 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 244

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

**RECD JUL 02 2001** 

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
- .23 Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) (Cont.)
  - .232 Access Methods and Charges
    - .2321 Dial "1" Access

Option V can be used for Dial "1" access alone or in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free Access. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option V account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer location.

.23211 Usage Charges

The following per-minute usage charges, based on the term plan commitment, will apply for Option V Dial "1" calls within the state.

Term Commitment

Per-Minute Usage Charges

Month-to-Month One Year Two Year \$0.1800 | \$0.1550 \$0.1450

## CANCELLED

JUL 0 3 2002 -ublic Service Commission MISSOURI

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2001

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED AUG 01 2001

ISSUED: July 2, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328



MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 244

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouni Public Sarvice Commission

RECT) SEP 0 9 1999

- METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .23 Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) (Cont.)
    - .232 Access Methods and Charges
      - .2321 Dial "1" Access

Option V can be used for Dial "1" access alone or in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free Access. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option V account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer location.

## .23211 Usage Charges

The following per-minute usage charges, based on the term plan commitment, will apply for Option V Dial "1" calls within the state.

Term Commitment

Per-Minute Usage Charges

Month-to-Month One Year Two Year \$0.1650 \$0.1550 \$0.1450

# CANCELLED

AUG 0 1 2001 IST R P 244 Public Service Commission MISSOURI



EFFECTIVE

NOV 3 0 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328



## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

## METERED USE SERVICE (cont.)

- .23 Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) (Cont.)
  - .232 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

## .2322 Reserved For Future Use.]

(D)

(b)

ISSUED: December 22, 2015

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005 EFFECTIVE: January 23, 2016

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2016-0163 MCI Communications Services, INC.

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 5th REVISED PAGE NO. 245 CANCELS 4th REVISED PAGE NO. 245

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### <u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

- 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (cont.)</u>
  - .23 Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) (Cont.)
    - .232 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
      - .2322 Calling Card Access

Option V calling card access is available for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided Toll Free number. A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per account.

.23221 <u>Usage Charges</u> The following per-minute usage charge, based on the term plan commitment, will apply for Option V calling card calls that originate within the state.

	Per-Minute
Term Commitment	<u>Usaqe Charqes</u>
Month-to-Month	\$0.2800 I
One Year	\$0.1550
Two Year	\$0.1450

.23222 A surcharge of \$1.19 will be applied for Option V calling card calls within the state.

Ι

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (cont.)

- .23 Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) (Cont.)
  - .232 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
    - .2322 Calling Card Access

Option V calling card access is available for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided Toll Free number. A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per account.

.23221

<u>Usage Charges</u> The following per-minute usage charge, based on the term plan commitment, will apply for Option V calling card calls that originate within the state.

	Per-Minute
<u>Term Commitment</u>	<u>Usage Charges</u>
Month-to-Month	\$0.2500 I
One Year	\$0.1550
Two Year	\$0.1450

A surcharge of \$1.09 will be applied for Option V calling card calls within the state. .23222

Ι

# CANCELLED

DEC 0 1 2005 #RS 245 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: July 16, 2004

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601



MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 3rd REVISED PAGE NO. 245 CANCELS 2nd REVISED PAGE NO. 245

## Missouri Public INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TRAFFIC Commission

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

## REC'D JUN 19 2003

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (cont.)

- .23 Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) (Cont.)
  - .232 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
    - .2322 Calling Card Access

Option V calling card access is available for origination from touchtone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided Toll Free number. A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per account.

.23221 <u>Usage Charges</u>

The following per-minute usage charge, based on the term plan commitment, will apply for Option V calling card calls that originate within the state.

<u>Term Commitment</u>	Per-Minute <u>Usage Charges</u>
Month-to-Month	\$0.2200 I
One Year	\$0.1550
Two Year	\$0.1450

.23222 A surcharge of \$0.99 will be applied for Option V I calling card calls within the state.

# CANCELLED

AUG 0 1 2004 2442 RS 245 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: June 19, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2003

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED JUL 01 2003

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 245 CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 245 MISSOURI Public

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

# REC'D JUN 24 2002

#### 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (cont.)</u>

Service Commission

- .23 Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) (Cont.)
  - .232 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
    - .2322 Calling Card Access

Option V calling card access is available for origination from touchtone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided Toll Free number. A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per account.

.23221 <u>Usage Charges</u>

The following per-minute usage charge, based on the term plan commitment, will apply for Option V calling card calls that originate within the state.

Term_Commitment	Per-Minute <u>Usage Charges</u>
Month-to-Month	\$0.2000 I
One Year	\$0.1550
Two Year	\$0.1450

.23222

A surcharge of \$.89 will be applied for Option V I calling card calls within the state.

CANCELLED

JUL 01 2003 ommssion UDINC

Missouri Public

FILED JUL 03 2002

Service Commission

ISSUED: June 24, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 3, 2002

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 245 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 245

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public Service Commission

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

RECT JUL 02 2001

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (cont.)
  - .23 Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) (Cont.)
    - .232 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
      - .2322 Calling Card Access

Option V calling card access is available for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided Toll Free number. A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per account.

.23221 Usage Charges

The following per-minute usage charge, based on the term plan commitment, will apply for Option V calling card calls that originate within the state.

Usage Charges
\$0.1800 1
\$0.1550
\$0.1450

.23222 A surcharge of \$.79 will be applied for Option V calling card calls within the state.

CANCELLED

JUL 0 3 2002 -ublic Service Commission MISSOURI

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2001

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED AUG 01 2001

ISSUED: July 2, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 245

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

RÉCT) SEP () 9 1999

- METERED USE SERVICE (cont.)
  - .23 Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) (Cont.)
    - .232 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
      - .2322 Calling Card Access

Option V calling card access is available for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided Toll Free number. A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per account.

.23221 Usage Charges

The following per-minute usage charge, based on the term plan commitment, will apply for Option V calling card calls that originate within the state.

Term Commitment	Per-Minute Usage Charges	
Month-to-Month	\$0.1650	
One Year	\$0.1550	
Two Year	\$0.1450	

.23222 A surcharge of \$.79 will be applied for Option V calling card calls within the state.

## CANCELLED

AUG 01 2001 1St R P 245 Public Service Commussion MISSOURI



ISSUED: September 9, 1999

EFFECTIVE COLOR OF SCIENCE

NOV 3 0 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 MCI Communications Services, INC.

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 5th REVISED PAGE NO. 246 CANCELS 4th REVISED PAGE NO. 246

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

#### 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (cont.)</u>

- .23 Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) (Cont.)
  - .232 <u>Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)</u>
    - .2323 Advanced Option I for Small Business Toll Free

Advanced Option I for Small Business Toll Free can be used as part of Option V service alone and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or calling card access. This type of access is accomplished by toll free termination in which MCI provides a unique toll free number with Business Line Termination to the Option V customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option V customer is billed for the calls rather than the call originators. A customer may order multiple toll free numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone numbers. Option V Toll Free customers are subject to rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in MCI Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.

.23231 <u>Usage Charges</u> The following per-minute usage charge, based on the term plan commitment, will apply for Option V Toll Free calls within the state.

<u>Term_Commitment</u>	Per-Minute <u>Usage Charge</u>
Month-to-Month	\$0.2800 I
One Year	\$0.1550
Two Year	\$0.1450

ISSUED: November 1, 2005

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2005

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 4th REVISED PAGE NO. 246 CANCELS 3rd REVISED PAGE NO. 246

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

METERED USE SERVICE (cont.) з.

.23 Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) (Cont.)

the state.

.232 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

.2323

Advanced Option I for Small Business Toll Free Advanced Option I for Small Business Toll Free can be used as part of Option V service alone and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or Option V service alone and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or calling card access. This type of access is accomplished by toll free termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique toll free number with Business Line Termination to the Option V customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option V customer is billed for the calls rather than the call originators. A customer may order multiple toll free numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone surport. telephone numbers. Option V Toll Free customers are subject to rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.

.23231 <u>Usage Charges</u> The following per-minute usage charge, based on the term plan commitment, will apply for Option V Toll Free calls within

<u>Term Commitment</u>	Per-Minute <u>Usage Charge</u>
Month-to∹Month	\$0.2500 I
One Year	\$0.1550
Two Year	\$0.1450

# CANCELLED

DEC 0 1 2005 By 5th RS 246 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: July 16, 2004

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2004



MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 3rd REVISED PAGE NO. 246 CANCELS 2nd REVISED PAGE NO. 246

## Missouri Public Servico Commiccion

## NTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

## <u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

#### 3. METERED USE <u>SERVICE (cont.)</u>

- .23 Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) (Cont.)
  - .232 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

.2323 Advanced Option I for Small Business Toll Free

Advanced Option I for Small Business Toll Free can be used as part of Option V service alone and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or calling card access. This type of access is accomplished by toll free termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique toll free number with Business Line Termination to the Option V customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option V customer is billed for the calls rather than the call originators. A customer may order multiple toll free numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone numbers. Option V Toll Free customers are subject to rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.

#### .23231 <u>Usage Charges</u>

The following per-minute usage charge, based on the term plan commitment, will apply for Option V Toll Free calls within the state.

Term Commitment	Per-Minute <u>Usage Charge</u>
Month-to-Month	\$0.2200 I
One Year	\$0.1550
Two Year	\$0.1450

# CANCELLED

AUG 0 1 2004 By 44hRS 246 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

SSUED: June 19, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2003

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED JUL 01 2003

REGD JUN 19 2003

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 246 CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 246

## Missouri Public

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

# REC'D JUN 24 2002

3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (cont.)</u>

Service Commission

- .23 Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) (Cont.)
  - .232 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
    - .2323 Advanced Option I for Small Business Toll Free

Advanced Option I for Small Business Toll Free can be used as part of Option V service alone and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or calling card access. This type of access is accomplished by toll free termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique toll free number with Business Line Termination to the Option V customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option V customer is billed for the calls rather than the call originators. A customer may order multiple toll free numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone numbers. Option V Toll Free customers are subject to rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.

#### .23231 <u>Usage Charges</u>

The following per-minute usage charge, based on the term plan commitment, will apply for Option V Toll Free calls within the state.

Term Commitment	Per-Minute <u>Usage</u> Charge
Month-to-Month	\$0.2000 I
One Year	\$0.1550
Two Year	\$0.1450

# CANCELLED

0 1 2003 mission

**Missouri** Public

FILED JUL 03 2002

Service Commission

ISSUED: June 24, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 3, 2002

· Bolive. Outy 5, 20

## MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 246 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 246

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARES rvice Commission

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

# **RECD JUL 02** 2001

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (cont.)
  - .23 Option V (Advanced Option L for Small Business) (Cont.)
    - .232 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
      - .2323 Advanced Option L for Small Business Toll Free

Advanced Option I for Small Business Toll Free can be used as part of Option V service alone and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or calling card access. This type of access is accomplished by toll free termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique toll free number with Business Line Termination to the Option V customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option V customer is billed for the calls rather than the call originators. A customer may order multiple toll free numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone numbers. Option V Toll Free customers are subject to rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.

.23231 Usage Charges

The following per-minute usage charge, based on the term plan commitment, will apply for Option V Toll Free calls within the state.

Term Commitment

Month-to-Month One Year

Two Year

\$0.1800 I \$0.1550

\$0.1450

Per-Minute

Usage Charge

CANCELLED

JUE 0 3 2002 -ublib Service Commission MISSOURI

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2001

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED AUG 01 2001

ISSUED: July 2, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 246

# INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

# RECT SEP 0 9 1999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (cont.)
  - .23 Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) (Cont.)
    - .232 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
      - .2323 Advanced Option 1 for Small Business Toll Free

Advanced Option I for Small Business Toll Free can be used as part of Option V service alone and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or calling card access. This type of access is accomplished by toll free termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique toll free number with Business Line Termination to the Option V customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option V customer is billed for the calls rather than the call originators. A customer may order multiple toll free numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone numbers. Option V Toll Free customers are subject to rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.

.23231 Usage Charges

The following per-minute usage charge, based on the term plan commitment, will apply for Option V Toll Free calls within the state.

Term Commitment	Per-Minute <u>Usage Charge</u>
Month-to-Month	\$0.1650
One Year	\$0.1550
Two Year	\$0.1450

## CANCELI FD

AUG 01 2001 F: 15t RP244 Public Service Communication MISSOURI



EFFECTIVE: October 30, 1999 NOV 3 0 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 MCI Communications Services, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Business Service

1

MO PSC Tariff No. 1 2nd Revised Page No. 247 Cancels 1st Revised Page No. 247

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont'd)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)

#### .23 Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) (Cont.)

.232 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

#### .2323 Advanced Option I for Small Business Toll Free

.23232 Advanced Option I for Small Business Toll Free Access Service Fees:

> The following non-recurring and monthly service fees apply for each toll free number receiving Option V service using Business Line Access:

Non-Recurring Monthly \$10 \$10.00 I

#### .2324 MCI Private 800

MCI Private 800 provides a number to receive calls from any point within the state. The customer may have multiple MCI Private 800 numbers per account. MCI will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming calls, subject to the provisions set forth in MCI Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.

#### .23241 Usage Charges

The following per-minute usage charge, based on the term plan commitment, will apply for Option V MCI Private 800 within the state.

Term Commitment	Per-Minute Usage Charge
Month-to-Month	\$0.1650
One Year	\$0.1550
Two Year	\$0.1450

Issued: June 30, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: August 1, 2008

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1st Revised Page No. 247 Cancels Original Page No. 247

REC'D APR 1 9 2002

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

.23

- Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) (Cont.) Service Commission
  - .232 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
    - .2323 Advanced Option I for Small Business Toll Free
      - .23232 Advanced Option I for Small Business Toll Free Access Service Fees

The following non-recurring and monthly service fees apply for each toll free number receiving Option V service using Business Line Access:

Non-Recurring Monthly \$10 \$5.95 I

#### .2324 MCI Private 800

MCI Private 800 provides a number to receive calls from any point within the state. The customer may have multiple MCI Private 800 numbers per account. MCI WORLDCOM will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming calls, subject to the provisions set forth in MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.

#### .23241<u>Usage Charges</u>

The following per-minute usage charge, based on the term plan commitment, will apply for Option V MCI Private 800 within the state.

Per-Minute

Term Commitment	<u>Usage Charge</u>
Month-to-Month One Year	\$0.1650 \$0.1550
Two Year	\$0.1450

Missouri Pupile

FILED MAY 01 2002

# Service Commission

ISSUED: April 19, 2002

CANCELLED August 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2002

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Service Commission

REC'D SEP 0 9 1999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) (Cont.) .23
    - Access Methods and Charges (Cont.) .232
      - Advanced Option I for Small Business Toll Free .2323

CANCELLED

MAY 0 1 2002

Public Service Commission

MISSOUF

23232 Advanced Option I for Small Business Toll Free Access Service Fees

> The following non-recurring and monthly service fees apply for each toll free number receiving Option V service using Business Line Access:

> > Non-Recurring \$10

**Monthly** \$5

#### MCI Private 800 .2324

MCI Private 800 provides a number to receive calls from any point within the state. The customer may have multiple MCI Private 800 numbers per account. MCI WORLDCOM will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming calls, subject to the provisions set forth in MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.

.23241 Usage Charges

The following per-minute usage charge, based on the term plan commitment, will apply for Option V MCI Private 800 within the state.

Term Commitment

Per-Minute Usage Charge

Month-to-Month One Year Two Year

MICOOVIA \$0.1650 Servie \$0.1550 \$0.1450



Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE

NOV 3 0 1999

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 248

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Spivice Commission

RECT) SEP 0 9 1999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .23 Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) (Cont.)
    - .232 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
      - .2325 Operator Assisted Monthly Recurring Charges

These charges apply to all Advanced Option I for Small Business customers without regard to the type of access.

- .23251 For operator assisted calls, usage rates and surcharges are set forth in Section C-3.0266 and C-3.0264, respectively apply.
- .2326 <u>Directory Assistance:</u> An undiscounted charge of \$0.85 per call will be applied to each Directory Assistance call, subject to the provisions of Section B-6.08.
- .233 All Features and Optional Features must be purchased from MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.



ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE Colober 09, 1000

NOV 3 0 1999

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

### .24 Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus)

Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers. Customers may access the MCI network using Dial "1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI's Tariff F.C.C. No 1 and upon enrollment, must designate a term plan option, with either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment. Discounts will apply to this service. Outbound Option W calls may originate or terminate in the state. Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an MCI operator except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.0264. Inbound Option W calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and Option W customers are billed rather that the call originators. All calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an additional 60-second increments.

By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this service is restricted in the following manner: Customer may not resell the services in any manner, including but not limited to as a wholesaler or aggregator.

#### .241 Monthly Account Fees

<u>Minimum Charge:</u> \$20.00 per account if total Option W usage charges (excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less that \$20.00 per account per monthly invoice.

#### .242 Access Methods and Charges

#### .2421 Dial "1" Access

Option W can be used for Dial "1" access alone or in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free Access. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option W account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer location.

Customers will be charged \$0.3000 per minute at all times of the day for all Option W Dial "1" calls within the state.

ISSUED: April 29, 2011

Griselda Antu Tariff Author - E02F69 600 Hidden Ridge Irving, TX 75038 EFFECTIVE: June 1, 2011

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2011-0552

Т

## MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 7th REVISED PAGE NO. 249 CANCELS 6th REVISED PAGE NO. 249 Should be 8th Revised Page No. 249

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Cancels 7th Revised Page No. 249

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

## 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

## .24 Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus)

Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers. Customers may access the MCI network using Dial "1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI's Tariff F.C.C. No 1 and upon enrollment, must designate a term plan option, with either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment. Discounts will apply to this service. Outbound Option W calls may originate or terminate in the state. Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an MCI operator except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.0264. Inbound Option W calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and Option W customers are billed rather that the call originators. All calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an additional 60-second increments.

By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this service is restricted in the following manner: Customer may not resell the services in any manner, including but not limited to as a wholesaler or aggregator.

### .241 Monthly Account Fees

<u>Minimum Charge:</u> \$15.00 per account if total Option W usage charges (excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less that \$15.00 per account per monthly invoice.

#### .242 Access Methods and Charges

#### .2421 Dial "1" Access

Option W can be used for Dial "1" access alone or in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free Access. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option W account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer location.

Customers will be charged \$0.3000 per minute at all times of the day for all Option W Dial "1" calls within the state.

ISSUED: July 1, 2010

CANCELED June 1, 2011 Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2011-0552 Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2010

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2011-0009 (I)

(I)

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

<u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

## 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

.24 Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus)

Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers. Customers may access the MCI network using Dial "1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI's Tariff F.C.C. No 1 and upon enrollment, must designate a term plan option, with either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment. Discounts will apply to this service. Outbound Option W calls may originate or terminate in the state. Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an MCI operator except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.0264. Inbound Option W calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and Option W customers are billed rather that the call originators. All calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an additional 60-second increments.

By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this service is restricted in the following manner: Customer may not resell the services in any manner, including but not limited to as a wholesaler or aggregator.

.241 Monthly Account Fees

<u>Minimum Charge:</u> \$5.00 per account if total Option W usage charges (excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less that \$5.00 per account per monthly invoice.

- .242 Access Methods and Charges
  - .2421 <u>Dial "1" Access</u>

Option W can be used for Dial "1" access alone or in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free Access. The customer can presubscribe up to fifty locations for each Option W account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer location.

Customers will be charged \$0.3000 per minute at all times of the day for all Option W Dial "1" calls within the state.



Т

#### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) з.

.24

Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers. Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI WORLDCOM's Tariff F.C.C. No 1 and upon enrollment, must designate a term plan option, with either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment. Discounts will apply to this service. Outbound Option W calls may originate or terminate in the state. Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.0264. Inbound Option W calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and Option W customers are billed rather that the call originators. All calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an additional 60-second increments.

By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this service is restricted in the following manner: Customer may not resell the services in any manner, including but not limited to as a wholesaler or aggregator.

.241 Monthly Account Fees

Minimum Charge: \$5.00 per account if total Option W usage charges (excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less that \$5.00 per account per monthly invoice.

.242 Access Methods and Charges

.2421 Dial "1" Access

Option W can be used for Dial "1" access alone or in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free Access. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option W account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer location.

Customers will be charged 0.2700 per minute at all times of the day for all Option W Dial "1" calls within the state. Ι

## CANCELLED

# DEC 0 1 2005 By 7th RS 249 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2004

ISSUED: July 16, 2004

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601



MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 5th REVISED PAGE NO. 249 CANCELS 4th REVISED PAGE NO. 249

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.24 Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) is an outbound and inbound, mu**Septime Commission** service for single or multiple location customers. Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI WORLDCOM's Tariff F.C.C. No 1 and upon enrollment, must designate a term plan option, with either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment. Discounts will apply to this service. Outbound Option W calls may originate or terminate in the state. Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.0264. Inbound Option W calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and Option W customers are billed rather that the call originators. All calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an additional 60-second increments.

By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this service is restricted in the following manner: Customer may not resell the services in any manner, including but not limited to as a wholesaler or aggregator.

#### .241 Monthly Account Fees

Minimum Charge: \$5.00 per account if total Option W usage charges (excluding nonrecurring and monthly fees) are less that \$5.00 per account per monthly invoice.

- .242 Access Methods and Charges
  - .2421 Dial "1" Access

Option W can be used for Dial "1" access alone or in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free Access. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option W account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer location.

Customers will be charged \$0.2400 per minute at all times of the day for all Option W Dial "1" calls within the state.

CANCELLED

AUG 0 1 2004 By GhRS 249 Public Service Commission MISSOURI



FILED DEC 1 6 2003

ISSUED: November 14, 2003

EFFECTIVE: December 13, 2003

DEC 1 6 2003

# REC'D NOV 14 2003

N

| N
MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 4th REVISED PAGE NO. 249 CANCELS 3rd REVISED PAGE NO. 249

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

### ECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

### Missouri Public Service Commission

RECD JUN 19 2003

#### METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 3.

.24

Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers. Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI WORLDCOM's Tariff F.C.C. No 1 and upon enrollment, must designate a term plan option, with either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment. Discounts will apply to this service. Outbound Option W calls may originate or terminate in the state. Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.0264. Inbound Option W calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and Option W customers are billed rather that the call originators. All calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an additional 60-second increments.

.241 Monthly Account Fees

Minimum Charge: \$5.00 per account if total Option W usage charges (excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less that \$5.00 per account per monthly invoice.

- .242 Access Methods and Charges
  - .2421 Dial "1" Access Option W can be used for Dial "1" access alone or in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free Access. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option W account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer location.

Customers will be charged 0.2400 per minute at all times of the day for all Option W Dial "1" calls within the state. Ι

## CANCELLED

DEC 1 6 2003 ommission Public Se

SUED: June 19, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2003

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED JUL 01 2003

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 3RD REVISED PAGE NO. 249 CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 249

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus)

REC'D JUN 24 2002

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.24

## Service Commission

Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers. Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI WORLDCOM's Tariff F.C.C. No 1 and upon enrollment, must designate a term plan option, with either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment. Discounts will apply to this service. Outbound Option W calls may originate or terminate in the state. Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.0264. Inbound Option W calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and Option W customers are billed rather that the call originators. All calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an additional 60-second increments.

### .241 Monthly Account Fees

<u>Minimum Charge:</u> \$5.00 per account if total Option W usage charges (excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less that \$5.00 per account per monthly invoice.

- .242 Access Methods and Charges
  - .2421 Dial "1" Access

Option W can be used for Dial "1" access alone or in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free Access. The customer can presubscribe up to fifty locations for each Option W account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer location.

Customers will be charged \$0.2100 per minute at all times of I the day for all Option W Dial "1" calls within the state.



Missouri Public

FILED JUL 03 2002

Service Commission

ISSUED: June 24, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 3, 2002

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 2nd Revised Page No. 249 Cancels 1st Revised Page No. 249

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public Service Commission

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

## **HEUD AUG 20 2001**

C/I

C/T

- 3. <u>METERED\_USE\_SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
  - .24 Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus)

Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers. Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C. No. 1 and upon enrollment, must designate a term plan option, with either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment. Discounts will apply to this service. Outbound Option W calls may originate or terminate in the state. Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.0264. Inbound Option W calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and Option W customers are billed rather that the call originators. All calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an additional 60-second increments.

.241 Monthly Account Fees

<u>Minimum Charge:</u> \$5.00 per account if total Option W usage charges (excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less that \$5.00 per account per monthly invoice.

- .242 Access Methods and Charges
  - .2421 Dial "1" Access

Option W can be used for Dial "1" access alone or in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free Access. The customer can presubscribe up to fifty locations for each Option W account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer location.

Customers will be charged \$0.1900 per minute at all times of the day for all Option W Dial "1" calls within the state.

JUE 0 3 2002 **Fublic Service Commission** MISSOURI

CANCELLED

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED OCT 0 5 2001

EFFECTIVE:

ISSUED: August 21, 2001

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 IVE: September Could Ave

OCT 0 5 2001

### MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 249 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 249

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARSErvice Commission

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

### **RECD JUL 02 2001**

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

### .24 Option W (MCL Flat Rate Plus)

Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers. Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C. No. 1 and upon enrollment, must designate a term plan option, with either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment. Discounts will apply to this service. Outbound Option W calls may originate or terminate in the state. Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.0264. Inbound Option W calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and Option W customers are billed rather that the call originators. All calls are subject to a 30-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 6-second increment. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest whole cent.

.241 Monthly Account Fees

Minimum Charge: \$5.00 per account if total Option W usage charges (excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less that \$5.00 per account per monthly invoice.

- .242 Access Methods and Charges
  - .2421 Dial "1" Access

## CANCELLED

OCT 0 5 2001 2 NO RP 249 Public Serve Commission MISSOURI Option W can be used for Dial "1" access alone or in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free Access. The customer can presubscribe up to fifty locations for each Option W account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer location.

Customers will be charged \$0.1900 per minute at all times of the day for all Option W Dial "1" calls within the state.

ISSUED: July 2, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2001

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED AUG 01 2001

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 249

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

RECTO SEP 0 9 1999

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

24

## Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus)

Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers. Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C. No. 1 and upon enrollment, must designate a term plan option, with either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment. Discounts will apply to this service. Outbound Option W calls may originate or terminate in the state. Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.0264. Inbound Option W calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and Option W customers are billed rather that the call originators. All calls are subject to a 30-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 6-second increment. If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest whole cent.

.241 Monthly Account Fees

<u>Minimum Charge:</u> \$5.00 per account if total Option W usage charges (excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less that \$5.00 per account per monthly invoice.

.242 Access Methods and Charges

### .2421 Dial "1" Access

## CANCELLED

AUG 01 2001 F. St RP249 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Option W can be used for Dial "1" access alone or in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free Access. The customer can presubscribe up to fifty locations for each Option W account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer location.

Customers will be charged \$0.1770 per minute at all times of the day for all Option W Dial "1" calls within the state.



EFFECTIVE: October 30, 1999

NOV 3 0 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .24 Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) (Cont.)
  - .242 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

.2422 <u>Reserved For Future Use.]</u>

(D)

(Ď)

ISSUED: December 22, 2015

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Edwin Reese 1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w Washington, DC 20005 EFFECTIVE: January 23, 2016

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission JX-2016-0163 MCI Communications Services INC.

MO PSC TARIEF NO. 1 5th REVISED PAGE NO. 250 CANCELS 4th REVISED PAGE NO. 250

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

### <u>SECTION\_C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

### 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

ĺ

ļ

- .24 Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) (Cont.)
  - .242 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
    - .2422 Calling Card Access

Option W calling card access is available for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI-provided Toll Free number. A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per account.

.24221 <u>Usage Charges</u> The following per-minute usage charges, based on the term plan commitment, will apply for Option W calling card calls within the state.

Term Commitment	Per-Minute <u>Usage Charge</u>
Month-to-Month	\$0.4100 I
One Year	\$0.1800
Two Year	\$0.1600

.24222 A per call surcharge of \$1.20 will be applied to Option W calling card calls within the state.

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) (Cont.) .24
  - .242 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

.2422

Calling Card Access Option W calling card access is available for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided Toll Free number. A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per account.

.24221 Usage Charges

The following per-minute usage charges, based on the term plan commitment, will apply for Option W calling card calls within the state.

Term Commitment	
Month-to-Month	
One Year	
Two Year	

Per-Minute Usage Charge \$0.3700 \$0.1800 \$0.1600

.24222 A per call surcharge of \$1.10 will be applied to Option W calling card calls within the state.

## **CANCELI FD**

DEC 0 1 2005 By 5 RS 250 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: July 16, 2004

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601





1

I

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 3rd REVISED PAGE NO. 250 CANCELS 2nd REVISED PAGE NO. 250

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFE Missouri Public Sorvigo Commission

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

## **RECD JUN 19 2003**

### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .24 Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) (Cont.)
  - .242 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
    - .2422 Calling Card Access

Option W calling card access is available for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided Toll Free number. A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per account.

.24221 <u>Usage Charges</u>

The following per-minute usage charges, based on the term plan commitment, will apply for Option W calling card calls within the state.

<u>Term Commitment</u>	Per-Minute <u>Usage Charge</u>
Month-to-Month	\$0.3300 I
One Year	\$0.1800
Two Year	\$0.1600

.24222 A per call surcharge of \$1.00 will be applied to Option W I calling card calls within the state.

# CANCELLED

AUG 0 1 2004 BY 44ARS 250 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: June 19, 2003

İ

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2003

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED JUL: 01 2003

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 250 CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 250

### Missouri Public

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

**REC'D JUN 24 2002** 

Service Commission

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .24 Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) (Cont.)
  - .242 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
    - .2422 Calling Card Access

Option W calling card access is available for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided Toll Free number. A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per account.

.24221 Usage Charges

The following per-minute usage charges, based on the term plan commitment, will apply for Option W calling card calls within the state.

Term Commitment	Per-Minute <u>Usage Charge</u>
Month-to-Month One Year	- \$0.3000 I \$0.1800
Two Year	\$0.1600

.24222 A per call surcharge of \$.90 will be applied to Option W I calling card calls within the state.



Missouri Public

FILED JUL 03 2002

Service Commission

EFFECTIVE: July 3, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 250 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 250

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missouri Public Servico Commission

RECD JUL 0 2 2001

- METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .24 Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) (Cont.)
    - .242 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
      - .2422 Calling Card Access

Option W calling card access is available for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided Toll Free number. A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per account.

.24221 Usage Charges

The following per-minute usage charge, based on the term plan commitment, will apply for Option W calling card calls within the

.2422 Calling Card Access (Cont.)

.24221 Usage Charges (Cont.)

Term Commitment

Per-Minute Usage Charge

Month-to-Month One Year Two Year \$0.2700 | \$0.1800 \$0.1600

### CANCELLED

.24222 A per call surcharge of \$.80 will be applied to Option W calling card calls within the state.

JUL 0 3 2002 CS 250 -ublic Service Commission MISSOURI



ISSUED: July 2, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2001 Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED AUG 01 2001

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 250

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .24 Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) (Cont.)
    - .242 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
      - .2422 Calling Card Access

Option W calling card access is available for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided Toll Free number. A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per account.

.24221 Usage Charges

The following per-minute usage charge, based on the term plan commitment, will apply for Option W calling card calls within the state.

- .2422 Calling Card Access (Cont.)
  - .24221 Usage Charges (Cont.)

Term Commitment

Per-Minute Usage Charge

Month-to-Month One Year Two Year \$0.2500 \$0.1800 \$0.1600

**EFFECTIVE** 

.24222 A per call surcharge of \$.80 will be applied to Option W calling card calls within the state.

## CANCELLED

AUG 01 2001 1-7 1 St RP 250 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

NOV 3 0 1999

Micsonin Public

88

NOV 3 0 1999

ରଛା**ତି**ନ

Miccouri Public Service Commission

## RECT) SÉP 0 9 1999

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont'd)

### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont'd)

- .24 Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) (Cont'd)
  - .242 Access Methods and Charges (Cont'd)

.2423 <u>MCI Flat Rate Plus 800</u> MCI Flat Rate Plus 800 can be used as part of Option W service

alone

and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or calling card access. This type of access is accomplished by toll free termination in Which MCI provides an unique toll free number with Business Line Termination to the Option W customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option W customer is billed for the calls rather than the call originators. A customer may order multiple toll free numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone numbers. Option W toll free customers are subject to rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in MCI Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.

Customers will be charged 0.3000 per minute at all times of day for all Option W toll free Calls within the state.

.24231 MCI Flat Rate Plus 800 Access Service Fees The following non-recurring and monthly service fees apply for each toll free number receiving Option W service using Business Line Access:

Non-Recurring	Mont	<u>hly</u>
\$10	\$10	(I)

Issued: June 30, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: August 1, 2008

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission MCI Communications Services, INC.

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 5th REVISED PAGE NO. 251 CANCELS 4th REVISED PAGE NO. 251

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

### <u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .24 Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) (Cont.)
  - .242 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
    - .2423 MCI Flat Rate Plus 800

MCI Flat Rate Plus 800 can be used as part of Option W service alone and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or calling card access. This type of access is accomplished by toll free termination in which MCI provides an unique toll free number with Business Line Termination to the Option W customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option W customer is billed for the calls rather than the call originators. A customer may order multiple toll free numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone numbers. Option W toll free customers are subject to rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in MCI Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.

Customers will be charged \$0.3000 per minute at all times of day for all Option W toll free Calls within the state.

.24231 <u>MCI Flat Rate Plus 800 Access Service Fees</u> The following non-recurring and monthly service fees apply for each toll free number receiving Option W service using Business Line Access:

> Non-Recurring Monthly \$10 \$5



Ι

### MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 4th REVISED PAGE NO. 251 CANCELS 3rd REVISED PAGE NO. 251

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .24 Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) (Cont.)
    - .242 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
      - MCI Flat Rate Plus 800 .2423

MCI Flat Rate Plus 800 can be used as part of Option W service alone and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or calling card access. This type of access is accomplished by toll free termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides an unique toll free number with Business Line Termination to the Option W customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option W customer is billed for the calls rather than the call originators. A customer is billed for the toll free numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone numbers. Option W toll free customers are subject to rules and regulations governing MCI WORLDCOM 800 Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.

Customers will be charged \$0.2700 per minute at all times of day for all Option W toll free Calls within the state.

.24231

MCI Flat Rate Plus 800 Access Service Fees The following non-recurring and monthly service fees apply for each toll free number receiving Option W service using Business Line Access:

<u>Non-Recurring</u> \$10	<u>Monthly</u> \$5
i 1	
÷	
	CANCELLED
	DEC 01 2005
•	By 5th RS 251 Public Service Commission
į	Public Service Commission MISSOURI
Carmen L. Felicia	EFFECTIVE: August 1, 200

ISSUED: July 16, 2004

205 'N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 04



1

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIEF Missouri Public Sorvice Commission

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

#### 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

### RECD JUN 19 2003

- .24 Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) (Cont.)
  - .242 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

.2423 MCI Flat Rate Plus 800

MCI Flat Rate Plus 800 can be used as part of Option W service alone and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or calling card access. This type of access is accomplished by toll free termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides an unique toll free number with Business Line Termination to the Option W customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option W customer is billed for the calls rather than the call originators. A customer may order multiple toll free numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone numbers. Option W toll free customers are subject to rules and regulations governing MCI WORLDCOM 800 Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.

Customers will be charged \$0.2400 per minute at all times of day I for all Option W toll free Calls within the state.

.24231 MCI Flat Rate Plus 800 Access Service Fees

The following non-recurring and monthly service fees apply for each toll free number receiving Option W service using Business Line Access:

<u>Non-Recurring</u> \$10

<u>Monthly</u> \$5

# CANCELLED

AUG 0 1 2004 By 44 h RS 251 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: June 19, 2003

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2003

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED JUL: 01 2003

RFCD JUL 24 2002

Service Commission

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF MIDSOURI Public

#### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

- .24 Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) (Cont.)
  - .242 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

.2423 MCI Flat Rate Plus 800

MCI Flat Rate Plus 800 can be used as part of Option W service alone and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or calling card access. This type of access is accomplished by toll free termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides an unique toll free number with Business Line Termination to the Option W customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option W customer is billed for the calls rather than the call originators. A customer may order multiple toll free numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone numbers. Option W toll free customers are subject to rules and regulations governing MCI WORLDCOM 800 Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.

Customers will be charged \$0.2100 per minute at all times of day... I for all Option W toll free Calls within the state.

.24231 MCI Flat Rate Plus 800 Access Service Fees

The following non-recurring and monthly service fees apply for each toll free number receiving Option W service using Business Line Access:

Non-Recurring Monthly \$10 \$5



Missouri Public

FILED AUG 02 2002

### Service Commission

ISSUED: July 24, 2002

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: August 2, 2002

\_\_\_\_

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 251 CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 251

Missouri Public INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Service Commission

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

**RECD JUL 02** 2001

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .24 Option W (MCL Elat Rate Plus) (Cont.)

### .242 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

.2423 MCI Flat Rate Plus 800

MCI Flat Rate Plus 800 can be used as part of Option W service alone and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or calling card access. This type of access is accomplished by toll free termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides an unique toll free number with Business Line Termination to the Option W customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option W customer is billed for the calls rather than the call originators. A customer may order multiple toll free numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone numbers. Option W toll free customers are subject to rules and regulations governing MCI WORLDCOM 800 Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.

Customers will be charged \$0.1900 per minute at all times of day for all Option W toll free Calls within the state.

## CANCELLED

AUG 0 2 2002 By 2nd RS 251 Public Science Sommission Missouri .24231 MCI Flat Rate Plus 800 Access Service Fees

The following non-recurring and monthly service fees apply for each toll free number receiving Option W service using Business Line Access:

Non-Recurring \$10 Monthly \$5



ISSUED: July 2, 2001

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2001

Missouri Public Service Commicaion

FILED AUG 01 2001

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 251

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

Missonni Public Sorvice Commission

RE(1) SEP 0 9 1999

- 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>
  - .24 Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) (Cont.)

### .242 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

.2423 MCI Flat Rate Plus 800

MCI Flat Rate Plus 800 can be used as part of Option W service alone and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or calling card access. This type of access is accomplished by toll free termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides an unique toll free number with Business Line Termination to the Option W customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option W customer is billed for the calls rather than the call originators. A customer may order multiple toll free numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone numbers. Option W toll free customers are subject to rules and regulations governing MCI WORLDCOM 800 Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.

Customers will be charged \$0.1770 per minute at all times of day for all Option W toll free Calls within the state.

.24231 MCI Flat Rate Plus 800 Access Service Fees

The following non-recurring and monthly service fees apply for each toll free number receiving Option W service using Business Line Access:

Non-Recurring \$10 <u>Monthly</u> \$5

## CANCELLFD

AUG 0 1 2001 Fy 15t RP 251 Fublic Service Commission MISSOURI



EFFECTIVE

NOV 3 0 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 252

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

RFCTD SEP 0 9 1999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .24 Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) (Cont.)
    - .242 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)
      - .2424 MCI Private 800

MCI Private 800 provides a number to receive calls from any point within the state. The customer may have multiple MCI Private 800 numbers per account. MCI will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming calls, subject to the provisions set forth in MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.

### .2425 Operator Assisted Monthly Recurring Charges

For intrastate calls placed with the assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, the rates and surcharges described in Sections C-3.0266 and C-3.0264 respectively, apply.

### .2426 Directory Assistance

An undiscounted charge per call of \$.85 will be applied to each Directory Assistance call, subject to the provisions set forth in Section B-6.08.

Missoufi Public Miss Commissi niasion -588 0V**301999** 

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE. Colorador, Issue

NOV 3 0 1999

MCI Communications Services, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Business Services

-

MO PSC Tariff No. 1 2nd Revised Page No. 253 Cancels 1st Revised Page No. 253

### ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE HAS BEEN REMOVED

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission MCI Communication Services, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Business Services

es MO PSC Tariff No. 1 lst Revised Page No. 253 Cancels Original Page No. 253

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

#### <u>SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)</u>

#### 3. <u>METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)</u>

.25 <u>Option X (networkMCI\_One)</u>

Option X (networkMCI One) is an outbound, customized telecommunications service which may include an inbound service option using Business Line or Dedicated Access Line termination. It provides a unified service for single or multilocation companies using switched, dedicated, and card origination, and switched and dedicated termination. Option X is suitable for intrastate calls between company locations, as well as all other intrastate calls within the state.

Except as otherwise specified, all intrastate Option X calls are subject to an 18-second minimum initial period and are rounded to the next higher six-second increment, except for Operator Assisted calls, which are subject to a 60-second initial period and additional 60-second increments.

If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest whole cent.

The Company does not invoice charges in fractions of a cent; the minimum N charge for any charge element is \$.01. N

The rules and regulations governing the provision of service for toll free service are identical to those for Metered Use Service Option H (MCI 800 Service) except where otherwise specified.

Issued: March 1, 2006

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: April 1, 2006



MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 253

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Miggouri Public Sorvice Commission

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

## RECT) SEP 0 9 1999

### 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

### .25 Option X (networkMCI One)

Option X (networkMCI One) is an outbound, customized telecommunications service which may include an inbound service option using Business Line or Dedicated Access Line termination. It provides a unified service for single or multi-location companies using switched, dedicated, and card origination, and switched and dedicated termination. Option X is suitable for intrastate calls between company locations, as well as all other intrastate calls within the state.

Except as otherwise specified, all intrastate Option X calls are subject to an 18-second minimum initial period and are rounded to the next higher six-second increment, except for Operator Assisted calls, which are subject to a 60-second initial period and additional 60-second increments.

If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest whole cent.

The rules and regulations governing the provision of service for toll free service are identical to those for Metered Use Service Option H (MCI 800 Service) except where otherwise specified.

## CANCELLED

APR 0 1 2006 By / STRS 253 Public Service Commission MISSOURI



ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE

NOV 3 0 1999

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE HAS BEEN REMOVED

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 254

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missonifi Public Sorvice Commission

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .25 Option X (networkMCI One) (Cont.)
    - .251 Access/Termination Methods and Charges
      - .2511 Outbound and Inbound Service

.25111 Dedicated Access/Termination

### .251111 T-1 Digital Access Termination

T-1 Digital Access is available with networkMCI One. Monthly and non-recurring charges are specified in Section C-2.0221 as in effect on the date of the invoice.

In addition to the charges associated with these components, MCI WORLDCOM will assess charges for the following option, if applicable:

T-1 Digital Access Features: Access Intergration Option: A form of T-1 Digital Access which allows customers to utilize their dedicated access lines to carry traffic for both an inbound and an outbound service over the same circuits.

Monthly Installation

\$0.00 \$0.00

In addition, a networkMCI One customer may allow another networkMCI One customer to terminate calls on the first customer's network via dedicated access. This feature is available at the request of the networkMCI One customer on whose network the calls are to terminate. Such requests must be submitted to MCI in writing. Other customers authorized to make such dedicated access calls must dial a private dialing plan number.

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission EFFECTIVE

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 FILED NOV 3 0 1999

## RECT) SEP 0 9 1999

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE HAS BEEN REMOVED

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 255

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public Somico Commission

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .25 Option X (networkMCI One) (Cont.)
    - .251 Access/Termination Methods and Charges (Cont.)
      - .2511 Outbound and Inbound Service (Cont.)
        - .25111 Dedicated Access/Termination (Cont.)

### .251112Analog Access/Termination

Analog Local Access is available with networkMCI One. Monthly and non-recurring charges are specified in Section C-2.0211 as in effect on the date of the invoice.

In addition to the charges associated with these components, MCI WORLDCOM will assess charges for the following option, if applicable:

Analog Access Functions: Access Intergration Option: A form of access which allows customers to utilize their dedicated access lines to carry traffic for both an inbound and an outbound service over the same channels.

> Monthly \$0.00

Installation \$0.00

Missouri Public Sorrica Commission 9 9 - 5 8 8 FILED NOV **3 0 1999** 

### EFFECT

NOV 3 0 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED ' September 1, 2008 **Missouri Public** Service Commission

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

RECT) SÉP 0 9 1999

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE HAS BEEN REMOVED

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission

# INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

### SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

# RFCID SEP 0 9 1999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .25 Option X (networkMCI One) (Cont.)
    - .251 Access/Termination Methods and Charges (Cont.)
      - .2511 Outbound and Inbound Service (Cont.)
        - .25112 Shared Access

.251121 <u>networkMCI One Switched Outbound Location Minimum</u> <u>Charge</u>: The minimum charge applies to each networkMCI One customer location using switched access. Each customer's networkMCI One usage at each location, during each month, must equal or exceed \$5 or the customer will be charge the difference between the customer's actual usage charges and \$5. All networkMCI One usage and surcharges associated with each such location will apply in satisfaction of the minimum charge.

.251122 networkMCI One Card Access

NetworkMCI One Card Access (via a networkMCI One Card) may originate and terminate from any touch-tone phone in the state via a toll free number.

FILED NOV & 01999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

CANCELLED September 1, 2008 Missouri Public Service Commission Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, Georgia 30328 EFFECTIVE: October co; 1999

NOV 3 0 1999

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE HAS BEEN REMOVED

Issued: July 31, 2008

CANCELLED April 3, 2021 Missouri Public Service Commission XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180 Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator 205 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601 Effective: September 1, 2008

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 257

### INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

rr Miccourt Public Service Commission

RFCD SEP 0 9 1999

- 3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
  - .25 Option X (networkMCI One) (Cont.)
    - .251 Access/Termination Methods and Charges (Cont.)
      - .2511 Outbound and Inbound Service (Cont.)

.25112 Shared Access (Cont.)

### .251122 networkMCI One Card Access (Cont.)

.2511221 <u>networkMCI One Card Surcharge</u>: The following per call surcharge applies to each networkMCI One Card Call, other than callso to Directory Assistance which originate in the state. This per call charge applies in addition to the aplicable charges specified in section C-3.25211.

Surcharge: \$0.75 per call

- .251123<u>networkMCI One Toll Free Remote Access</u>: Allows access to the customer's networkMCI One network via a customer-specific toll free number from anywhere in the state. This feature is available for on-net calls, with both 7and 10-digit dialing plans, via switched access only. This feature is not available via networkMCI One Card Access.
  - .2511231 <u>networkMCI One Toll Free Access</u> <u>Surcharge</u>: The following charge applies to each networkMCI One Toll Free Remote Access call which originates within the state. This per-call charge applies in addition to the applicable charges specified in Section C-3.25211.

	Surcharge: \$0.23 per call.
ISSUED: September 9, 1999	EFFECTIVE: October 30, 1999
	Sandy Chandler NOV 3 0 1999 Six Concourse Parkway Missouri Public Suite 3200 Sorvice Commission
CANCELLED	
September 1, 2008	Atlanta, Georgia 30328 99-588
Missouri Public	FILED NOV 3 0 1999
Service Commission	